PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315113	B. WING			1	C <b>31/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD .AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	100	0 112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergy Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilities INITIAL COMMENT		FC	000			
F 550 SS=D	the requirements of for Long Term Care cited for this survey Resident Rights/Ex CFR(s): 483.10(a)( §483.10(a) Residen The resident has a self-determination, access to persons outside the facility, this section.	osed records in substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, Facilities. Deficiencies were 4. ercise of Rights 1)(2)(b)(1)(2)	F	550			12/13/23
LABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/28/2023 by deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
	315113	B. WING		I .	C 31/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHO	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
her quality of life, red individuality. The factor promote the rights of \$483.10(a)(2) The factor severity of condition, must establish and repractices regarding to provision of services residents regardless. \$483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident of resident of the United Services (and the factor of	nce or enhancement of his or cognizing each resident's cility must protect and if the resident.  acility must provide equal re regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and transfer, discharge, and the sunder the State plan for all sof payment source.  For Rights.  For injuly and as a citizen inted States.  Cacility must ensure that the ensure that the ensure that the ensure that the ensurement of the facility and interview of the facility in exercising his or her ported by the facility in the er rights as required under this er right as sessions and review of entation, it was determined and resident assessment and		1.Resident #20 & #52 were be by this deficient practice - There were no ill effects to expressed as a result of this defipractice. Resident Rights revieures and due to Ex Order 26. 48 resident #52 has no recollection event.	ither cient wed with	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	SURVEY
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD	10/0	7112020
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550		_	F 5	550	0		
	at 10:45 AM, the suseated in the whee their room. When it reported a Ex Order Review of Residen revealed that the resident at the resident at the resident revealed that the resident revealed the revealed that the resident revealed the revealed that the resident revealed that the revealed th	tour of the facility on 10/24/23 urveyor observed Resident #20 clchair in the hallway outside of interviewed, the resident #26. 481 last evening. It #20's Admission Record esident was readmitted to the #26. 481 with diagnosis which			-One on one in-servicing r/t resident rights/dignity involving assessing rein hallway and administering medical in hallway, provided to MD and nursinvolved in these occurrences.  2.All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice.  3.Nursing staff and MD□s in-services.	sident ations se be	
	included but were r	not limited to:			resident rights/dignity. Spontaneous audits of medication pass and audit MD rounds to ensure compliance w privacy/dignity.  4.DON and/or designated person w complete these audits & in-servicing - DON and/or designated person wi complete this audit. Medication Pas	s of ith ill g. Il	
	Data Set (MDS), an Ex Order 20, 481, revealed Interview for Menta	t #20's Quarterly Minimum n assessment tool dated that the resident had a Brief al Status (BIMS) score of			Audits r/t administration of medication in privacy will be completed twice weekly x month, then once weekly x 1 month, then x2 x 1 month. The medication pass audit r/t administration of medication in privacy will be continued through the pharmacy consultant on a monthly basis along with		
	Resident #20 seate bedside with their I in front of them. The and stated to did not feel hungry, resident lifted the li which revealed that rice and beans and	48 AM, the surveyor observed ed in a wheelchair at the unch tray on the bedside table are resident reported a hat they did not feel well and but the food was good. The d that covered their plate the resident had only eaten a pudding for lunch.			other tasks that get reviewedDON and/or designated person will complete this audit. Audit 1 MD□s rounds/week x 1 month, then obser MD rounds x 1 month, Then 1 MD round/month x 3 months. These rouwill be reviewed for privacy in asses the residentResident rights/dignity will be review part of the QAPL x 3 months then o	ve 2 unds ssing wed as ngoing	
	seated in the whee	urveyor observed Resident #20 Ichair in the hallway outside of sident was accompanied by			with privacy/dignity as a focus as ne The results of these audits will be presented quarterly to the QAPI	eded.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  ———————————————————————————————————		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C					
		315113	B. WING			I	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	11:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Licensed Practical attending physician stethoscope and list in the hallw staff nearby. The spirector of Nursing nurse's station. The DON to view the phresident's for Order 20 approached the physhould not have list in the hallw the residents move it was hard to find the dining room. When physician if he example to make that time, seated in the dining eating.  On 10/27/23 at 9:5 Licensed Practical #1 who stated that ways. LPN/UM #1 assumed that the rebrought back to the needed to be done.  On 10/30/23 at 11: interviewed the DO #20 was sometime make excuses and spoken with the phresident in the physician in the dining eating.	Nurse (LPN) #3 and their in The physician used a stened to the resident's vay with both residents and urveyor observed that the (DON) was present in the e surveyor motioned to the hysician as he assessed the in the hallway. The DON ysician and told him that he tened to the resident's vay. The physician stated that ad around a lot and sometimes them when they were in the in the surveyor asked the mined residents in the dining e stated, NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI or informed the physician that ready eaten lunch in their the resident was observed area with friends, but was not 7 AM, the surveyor interviewed Nurse/Unit Manager (LPN/UM) Resident #20 was set in their further stated that she esident should have been eir room to do whatever	F 5	50	committee.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	C	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315113	B. WING			C 10/31/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROA LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08	AD	10/01/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE INSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
	have asked a staff of the property of the president wheeled the resident were not dressed. Ladminister the presence of so the presence of the presence of the facility (Reviewed 06/23) residents have the president shall be the preside	cian a hard time, he should member for assistance.  :02 AM, the surveyor Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 as our oral medications to hallway in plain view of pers who were nearby. LPN #1 esident back to their room and or before she entered. The te answered the door and access to the room as they LPN #1 then proceeded to dent's **ExOrder 20.48** in the hallway staff.  er interview with LPN #1, she call have administered dications and **ExOrder 20.48** in their racy. LPN #1 further stated as about it at the time.  106 AM, the surveyor N who stated that when LPN edications and **ExOrder 20.48** to hallway it was a privacy and Dignity **ExOrder 20.48** to hallway it was a privacy and Dignity **ExOrder 20.48** to hallway it was a privacy and respect for the	F 5	550		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315113	B. WING_		1	C <b>31/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		- W2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	unless the resident her own safety.	nathing and using the toilet, needs assistance for his or	F 55	50		
	CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1 §483.10(f)(10)(iv) N	ance of Personal Funds 0)(iv)(v) lotice of certain balances.	F 56	69		12/13/23
	Medicaid benefits- (A) When the amoureaches \$200 less to one person, specific the Act; and (B) That, if the amout to the value of the resources, reaches	tify each resident that receives ant in the resident's account than the SSI resource limit for ed in section 1611(a)(3)(B) of unt in the account, in addition esident's other nonexempt the SSI resource limit for one t may lose eligibility for				
	eviction, or death. Upon the discharge resident with a pers facility, the facility mesident's funds, and funds, to the reside individual or probate resident's estate, in This REQUIREMEN by:	e, eviction, or death of a conal fund deposited with the nust convey within 30 days the d a final accounting of those nt, or in the case of death, the e jurisdiction administering the accordance with State law.		1.		
	determined that the discharged or expir account (PNA) fund jurisdiction within 30	eview and interview, it was facility failed to transfer ed resident's personal needs is back to the appropriate did days of death or discharge total amount in the PNA		a. RESIDENT #7 AND RESIDEN' MADE PURCHASES AND ARE B THE Ex Order 26. 4B1  b. RESIDENT #298, RESIDENT	ELOW	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD				E SURVEY PLETED
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE		12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 569	Continued From pa	ge 6	F 5	69			
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 deficient practice w residents reviewed #7, #9, #298, #299, deficient practice w  The surveyor review Healthcare and Rel Balance Report - R dated [Ex Order 26. 4B1]. The balances: Resident #7 had [Ex Order 26. 4B1], Residen Resident #299 had	teed the Supplemental. This is identified for 7 of 7 for Ex Order 26. 4BI (Resident ,#300, #301, and #302). This is evidenced by the following: wed the "Clover Meadows habilitation Center Funds resident Trust Liability" (RTL) in RTL indicated the following order 26. 4BI, Resident #9 had at #298 had at #298 had at #298 had at #300 had at #301 had at #30			RESIDENT #300, RESIDENT #30 RESIDENT #302 A CHECK FOR TO RESIDENT #302 A CHECK FOR TO RESIDENT #300.  Ex Order 26. 4B1 WERE SENT TO STATE ON Ex Order 26. 4B1.  2. ALL LONG-TERM RESIDENTS MEDICAID HAVE THE POTENTIAL BEING AFFECTED BY THIS DEFINANCIE.  3. a. SOCIAL SERVICE WORKERS EDUCATED BY ADMINISTRATOR NOTIFY THE RESIDENTS WHEN ARE APPROACHING EXCEEDING SSI RESOURCE LIMIT.	WITH LOF CIENT WERE TO THEY	
	records indicated the storage 26-181, Resident # Reside	dese resident's medical nat Resident #298 expired on #299 was discharged on #300 was discharged on #301 expired on #301 expire			b.BUSINESS OFFICE MANAGER IN-SERVICED by ADMINISTRATO ENSURING RESIDENTS THAT W DISCHARGED OR EXPIRED WIT REMAINING PNA FUNDS GOES TO THE APPROPRIATE JURISDI WITHIN 30 DAYS  4- ADMINISTRATOR OR DESIGN WILL AUDIT PNA BALANCES OF CURRENT RESIDENTS THAT AR LONG-TERM AND RECEIVING MEDICAID TO ENSURE THAT TH ARE NOT EXCEEDING THE SSI RESOURCE LIMIT. ADMINISTRA OR DESIGNEE WILL ALSO AUDI EXPIRED AND DISCHARGED RESIDENTS PNA ACCOUNTS TO ENSURE THAT THEY ARE RETU TO THE APPROPRIATE JURISDI WITHIN 30 DAYS. THESE AUDITS BE CONDUCTED WEEKLY x 1 MI	EE  TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TOR TO	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING _		1	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 569	Continued From pa	ge 7	F 56	69		
	business office is responsible for ensuring the accounts for those residents are handled appropriately.  On 10/27/23 at 11:58 AM, the surveyor			AND MONTHLY X3 MONTHS AN RESULTS WILL BE REPORTED QUARTERLY QUALITY ASSURA COMMITTEE MEETINGS.	AT THE	
	interviewed the Acc (ARM) in the busine stated that when re expire, their remain the appropriate juris	ounts Receivable Manager ess office by phone. The ARM sidents are discharged or ing balances are released to sdiction or responsible party the facility. The ARM stated				
	follow up call with the that these funds we them as quickly as	PPM, the surveyor had a ne ARM, who acknowledged are behind and "did not get to we should have," and that they en in the fund balance at the				
	Home Administrato	29 AM, the Licensed Nursing r (LNHA) acknowledged that verlooked and late in being				
	review date 6/2023 receiving benefits u that has an asset le the social worker or	y's "Personal Fund" policy with included "any resident who is nder any assistance program evel limit will be informed by designee whenever the alance is within \$2,000 of the				
	NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a) 8 Investigate/Prevent CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2	/Correct Alleged Violation	F 61	0		12/13/23
	§483.12(c) In respo	nse to allegations of abuse,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315113	B. WING _		1	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		5 HZ 0 Z 0
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	neglect, exploitation must:  §483.12(c)(2) Have violations are thorous \$483.12(c)(3) Preveneglect, exploitation investigation is in properties accordance with St. Survey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correction This REQUIREMENT by:  Complaint # NJ001  Based on observation medical records, and it was determined to thoroughly investigations to the appropriate correction.  This deficient practicular following:  The surveyor review health record (EHR within the Progress documented on according the correction of the surveyor review health record (EHR within the Progress documented on according to the correction of the surveyor review health record (EHR within the Progress documented on according to the correction of the correctio	evidence that all alleged ughly investigated.  ent further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the rogress.  ent the results of all end administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State of alleged violation is verified enter action must be taken.  In it is not met as evidenced enter facility failed to enter facility failed to enter facility failed to enter an allegation of resident to enter facility failed to enter faci	F6	1.Resident #52 and #64 were affected by this deficient practic - There were no ill effects to eit resident as a result of this deficient practice. Interventions for this e reviewed for appropriateness a effectiveness.  2.All Residents have the ability affected by this deficient practic 3.All follow up for any resident events will be included in the E include but not limited to nursin skin assessments, & care plans interviews will be included along	to be to resident HR to g notes, s. Staff	
	revealed that the re	stered Nurse (RN) and sident was observed taking cart. Certified Nursing		person that visualized the even investigation of the incident.	t with	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315113	B. WING _		l l	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R THCARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Assistant (CNA) or resident became another resident with the same resident was RN indicated that and responsible particles and resident was resident was resident and responsible particles and resident was resident to Resident the resident cursed her out an offered the resident cursed her out an offered the resident another resident had another resident had resident had resident and swint the resident away stated that the state as they could to eaccess the food of Resident #64 on incident was reported.	covered the food cart and the argumentative, cursed at and a confrontation occurred sident. No injuries were noted. The sident from the area taken back to his/her room. The both the resident's physician party were notified and consulted.  2:44 AM, the surveyor #3 who stated that while not dent #64 today, she was familiar CNA #3 stated that the resident and hollered at her when she and a shower. CNA #3 further ago, she heard a noise and am and saw Resident #64 who sident who was seated in a #3 was unable to recall who the argument who the sident who tried to redirect from the food cart. CNA #4 aff tried to pass out food as fast ansure that the resident did not cart. CNA #4 further stated that the resident #52 and the Resident #52 and the	F 61	4.DON and/or designee wiresident to resident events documentation in EHR whout is not limited to nursing assessments, & care plans month, then monthly x 3 m DON or designee will audit resident care plans to ensinterventions are in place would month then monthly x 3 m Unit managers or designer resident to resident skin as ensure accuracy weekly x monthly x 3 months.  All audits will be presented Administrator during quart meeting X2 and then ongo	s to ensure ich will include g notes, skin s weekly x 1 nonths. t resident to ure weekly x1 onths. e will audit ssessments to 1 month then I to erly/QAPI	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l , ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		10	C /31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R THCARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Review of Reside Data Set (MDS), Exorder 20.481 , reveale Interview for Men of 15", which indiccognition was Exorder 15", which indiccognition was Exorder 15", which indiccognition was Exorder 15" and the MDS reveal extensive assistate to the wheelchair.  The surveyor revial RN within the Pdated Exorder 20.481 another resident where this resident and the same resident and the same resident separated both resident. NJ Ex.Or RN indicated that responsible party the PN revealed to documentation with the PN revealed to the PN revealed to documentation with the PN revealed to the PN	ent #52's Quarterly Minimum an assessment tool dated d that the resident had a Brief tal Status (BIMS) score of outcated that the resident's order 26. 4B1. Further review alled that the resident required ance of one person for transfers of the end of th	F6	510		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315113	B. WING _		- 1	/31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEM (EACH CORRECTION CO	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	occurred she spoke and made a mitigar DSS stated that sh Resident #52 beca after three minutes and had no recollect traumatic for the rehad spoken with Reincident. DSS state been over a sandwinterventions to prethe care plan.  Review of Resident revealed that there corresponded to the that was resident's PN on inquiry on a revealed that the reinfuture of the care plan.  Review of Resident revealed that there corresponded to the series of the resident of the resident of the content	e with the residents involved tion plan to prevent recurrence. The had not spoken with use the resident did not recall due to NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) etion and it may have been sident. DSS stated that she esident #64 who denied the did that the incident may have ich. DSS stated that went recurrence would be in the state of the the did that the incident may have ich. DSS stated that went recurrence would be in the state of the	F 61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		MPLETED
		315113	B. WING		10	C /31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	another resident in by resident. A state #4 on a worder 20.481, wh #64 got upset where on the food cart and backed up and Resident #64 told F called the resident were implemented Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that were implemented Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that were implemented Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that were implemented Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that were implemented Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that were indicated that Resident #52's with NJ Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that Resident #52's was considered that Reseveral days with Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON indicated that Reseveral days with Ex.Order 20.481 at 5 DON i	the storage section of the weekly storage was assessed as of the weekly storage was assessed for and some of the weekly storage was assessed for and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the weekly storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the was and the storage was assessed for a Corder 26, 4B1 and some of the was and the storage was a corder was a		310		
		nentation to validate that Order 26. 4B1 was assessed				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315113	B. WING			C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	daily after the reside #64 as previously do New Jersey Depart stated that the Ex Obeen documented with Documentation" (Roll to the exception. All documents and clinical for responsibility in documents and clinical for responsibility in documenting you includes interaction taken to care for the NJAC 8:39-13.4(c).	by Resident described and reported to the tement of Health. The DON order 26. 4B1 should have within the resident's EHR.  Ty policy, "Nursing eviewed 06/23) revealed: a facility to document by mentation confirms that care sists in communication to ers; it also identifies resident's findings and interventions. Your cumentation acts as proof care ocumentation is done in EHR. For any resulting actions are resident.	F6			
	§483.15(c) Transfe §483.15(c)(1) Facili (i) The facility must remain in the facility discharge the resid (A) The transfer or resident's welfare a cannot be met in th (B) The transfer or because the reside sufficiently so the re services provided b (C) The safety of in	er and discharge- ity requirements- permit each resident to y, and not transfer or lent from the facility unless- discharge is necessary for the and the resident's needs he facility; discharge is appropriate ent's health has improved esident no longer needs the by the facility; dividuals in the facility is the clinical or behavioral	F6	22		12/13/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315113	B. WING		10/31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 622	(D) The health of ir otherwise be endar (E) The resident has appropriate notice, under Medicare or Nonpayment applies submit the necessary payment or after the Medicare or Medicare or Medicare ident refuses to resident refuses to resident who become admission to a facing resident only allows or (F) The facility may resident while the as \$431.230 of this clearer is shis or head is sharpen of the resident of the resident of the resident in the facility that failure to trans \$483.15(c)(2) Door When the facility that facility or discharge is door medical record and communicated to the institution or provided in the provident include:	individuals in the facility would ingered; as failed, after reasonable and to pay for (or to have paid Medicaid) a stay at the facility. It is if the resident does not any paperwork for third party in third party, including aid, denies the claim and the pay for his or her stay. For a mes eligible for Medicaid after lity, the facility may charge a lable charges under Medicaid; asses to operate. In not transfer or discharge the appeal is pending, pursuant to hapter, when a resident or right to appeal a transfer or om the facility pursuant to § is chapter, unless the failure to be would endanger the health ident or other individuals in the must document the danger fer or discharge would pose.  Jumentation.  Jumentation.  Jumentation.  Jumentation of the circumstances specified (1)(i)(A) through (F) of this must ensure that the transfer sumented in the resident's dappropriate information is the receiving health care		22	

` '	DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA FICATION NUMBER:	l · · ·		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	315113	B. WING	_		1	C 31/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND			ST 11:	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10/3	51/2025
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF I PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PF TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY)	RECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
(i) of this section. (B) In the case of paragraph (section, the specific resident is be met, facility attempts to me needs, and the service availal facility to meet the need(s). (ii) The documentation require (2)(i) of this section must be medischarge is necessary under (A) or (B) of this section; and (B) A physician when transfer necessary under paragraph (of this section. (iii) Information provided to the must include a minimum of the (A) Contact information of the responsible for the care of the (B) Resident representative in contact information (C) Advance Directive information (C) Advance Directive information (C) Advance Directive information (E) Comprehensive care plan (F) All other necessary inform copy of the resident's discharge consistent with §483.21(c)(2) any other documentation, as a a safe and effective transition. This REQUIREMENT is not represented the policies and profacility-initiated discharge. A	need(s) that cannot beet the resident ble at the receiving bed by paragraph (c) ande by- when transfer or paragraph (c) (1) or discharge is c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of the receiving provider the following: practitioner the resident. Information including the ation precautions for the goals; the providence of care. The providence of care are evidenced to ensure of care. The providence of care are evidenced to ensure of care are evidenced to ensure of care. The providence of care are evidenced to ensure evidenced to ensure evidence are evidenced to evidence evidence are evidenced to evidence eviden	F6	522	1.Resident #243 is no longer a resthe facility  2.All Residents have the potential traffected by this deficient practice.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315113	B. WING			10/3	C 31/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010110		_	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/3	31/2023
CLOVER	R MEADOWS HEALTH	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE		12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	reached out to the ready for discharge facility would not poback to the facility.  The deficient pract #243, 1 of 1 reside transfer/discharge following:  According to the "A" #243 was admitted which included but which included but Which included but Review of the Adm (MDS), an assessmanagement of cathat Resident #1 has Status (BIMS) scor Resident #243 was Con Ex Order 26. 4BI who was competent to incident occurred of #243 left Ex Order 20. 4BI presented back to and was permitted Ex Order 26. 4BI for Resident PN written Another PN written	facility when the resident was a from the sermit Resident #243 to return ice was identified for Resident and was evidenced by the and was evidenced by the resident was evidenced by the and was evidenced by the admission Record," Resident to the facility with diagnoses were not limited to worder 26.481 when Resident and a Brief Interview for Mental re of worder 26.481.  The sesident #243 was examined by determined that the resident make their own decisions.	F	522	3.Social workers were in serviced to Administrator on proper Against madvice (AMA) discharges policy an procedure. The resident and famili representative will be informed of risks involved, benefits of staying a facility, and the alternatives to both physician will be notified of the inte AMA discharge and be encouraged speak with the resident to encourage them to stay at the facility. Docume of this notification will be entered in nurses □ notes by the nursing depath the social service or designee will document any discussions held wit resident/family in the social service progress notes, if present. Adult Protection Services will be notified, other entity, as appropriate if self-nis suspected.  All AMA discharges will be discussion the IDC team to ensure all policies procedures are being followed.  4.Administrator/ designee will audit (Against medical advice)AMA disch to ensure all policies and procedure being followed weekly X 4 and ther monthly X 3. Findings of these audit be presented at the quarterly qualit assurance meetings.	d y/legal the ot the other	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			40"	- I	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313113	D. WING	_	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/3	31/2023	
		ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	Interdisciplinary Teach which stated the pusister, the Power of future sign-outs an moving forward.  #### The Power of future sign-outs an moving forward.  ###################################	am (IDT) care conference note urpose of the meeting with f Attorney (POA) to discuss d inability to potentially readmit was increased from was lacking and the SW noted demonstrated recent viors due to frustrations and in Resident #243 signing out of the increased in order to change se effective ways in coping with the next review would include with was lacking and the se effective ways in coping with the next review would include with was lacking and the enext review would include with was lacked to take effect, and the set of the facility revealed not in agreeance and asked the	F	322				
		wed the files and could not find s for Resident #243. The						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			C /31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	surveyor requested from the facility for occurred on in the progress not incident which occudocumented in the facility was unable regarding the resid addition, was unab Department of Heat The Case Manager that she followed us asked if the resident back.  The Case Manager with the Director of currently the Regio Manager was advist facility would not tat facility because the accommodate Resident back.  Review of the Physocrater for a discharge 30-day notification was sent to the PO the Case Manager was advist facility would not tat facility because the accommodate Resident produced in the PO the Case Manager was advisted in the PO the Case Manager was advisted in the Case Manager was advisted in the Director of currently the Regio Manager was advisted in the PO the Case Manager was advisted in the Director of currently the Regio Manager	If a copy of the incident reports the first incident which which was documented by the SW and the second which was PN by the Case Manager. The to provide any incident reports ent leaving and in le to provide notification to the lith.  If confirmed with the surveyor p with the confirmed with the confirmed with the surveyor p with the confirmed with the surveyor that the ke Resident #243 back to the confirmed was no written available to the surveyor that when and/or Resident #243 whom the confirmed with the surveyor that was and/or Resident #243 whom the confirmed with the surveyor that when and the confirmed with the surveyor that was no written available to the surveyor that when and the confirmed with the surveyor that was no written available to the surveyor that was not written available to the surveyor that was not writen available to the surveyor that was not written available to the surveyor that was not wri	F 6				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILD			c	
		315113	B. WING	;	10/	/31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	Continued From pa	ge 19	F6	622			
	NJAC 8:39 5.1(d) Comprehensive As: CFR(s): 483.20(b)(	sessments & Timing 1)(2)(i)(iii)	F6	636		12/13/23	
	a comprehensive, a	assessment induct initially and periodically accurate, standardized sment of each resident's					
	§483.20(b)(1) Resident Afacility must make assessment of a regoals, life history arresident assessment by CMS. The assesthe following: (i) Identification and (ii) Customary routi (iii) Cognitive patter (iv) Communication (v) Vision. (vi) Mood and beha (vii) Psychological (viii) Physical functi (ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagnos (xi) Dental and nutr (xii) Skin Conditions (xii) Activity pursuit (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatmo (xvi) Discharge plar (xvii) Documentation regarding the additional regarding the regardi	sident's needs, strengths, and preferences, using the int instrument (RAI) specified ssment must include at least demographic information inc.  Ins.  Invior patterns.  Invior					

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING CO		COM	COMPLETED		
		315113	B. WING _		- 1	/31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	ENTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		O HESE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	the Minimum Data (xviii) Documentation assessment. The a include direct observith the resident, as licensed and nonlice members on all shirts (3483.20(b)(2) Whe timeframes prescribed through (iii) of this sprescribed in §413. apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calend excluding readmissing significant change is mental condition. (For "readmission" means following a temporary or therapeutic leaves (iii) Not less than on This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview determined that the Comprehensive Astender that the C	Set (MDS). on of participation in assessment process must reation and communication is well as communication with ensed direct care staff fts. on required. Subject to the ped in §413.343(b) of this just conduct a comprehensive sident in accordance with the ed in paragraphs (b)(2)(i) section. The timeframes 343(b) of this chapter do not lar days after admission, ions in which there is no in the resident's physical or for purposes of this section, has a return to the facility any absence for hospitalization	F 63	1-Residents #29 and #143 out assessments were completed. 2- All residents have the potent affected by this deficient practic staff audited for any further out assessments and MDS staff cothem 3-Regional MDS coordinator in the MDS coordinator on timely assessments.	ial to be be. MDS standing mpleted	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILL	,,,,,			
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1′	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	the Observation (L period over which status was to be can assessment Refer the last day of the period that the assessident. At a minimodule of the facility and months while a resident within 3 The MDS completed assessment must the ARD (ARD + 1).  1) According to the was admitted to the facility and months while a resident within 3 to the facility and months while a resident within 3 to a period within 3 t	ook Back) Period as the time the resident's condition or aptured by the MDS. The ence Date (ARD) referred to observation (or "look back") ressment covered for the mum, facilities are required to be ensive assessment for each calendar days after admission tot less than once every 12 sident, where 12 months refers 1666 days.	F	336	4- For the next four weeks, the MD coordinator will complete a daily authe in-progress list of MDS assessin our software to ensure the MDS assessments are completed in a tirfashion X 4 weeks. The regional M coordinator will audit the in-progres weekly for the x 4 weeks. The MDS coordinator will also run the iQIES validation report weekly x 4 weeks late submissions. The MDS coordin will audit the in-progress list weekly month for 3 months to ensure the tompletion of the MDS. The results these audits will be presented to the Administrator at the quarterly QAPI committee meetings for 4 quarters	idit of ments mely DS is list of any nator / x 1 imely is of e	
	Data Set (MDS), a Resident #29 reve completion date of medical record on annual MDS asses not been complete (ARD + 14 days we On 10/30/23 during Regional MDS Coc Coordinator, they s should be complet Assessment Refer that the annual ass completed late.	n assessment tool, for aled an ARD of aled an ARD of alex order 20.481. A review of the reflected that the assessment for Resident #29 had according to the RAI manual ould be according to the redinator and facility MDS attated a comprehensive MDS act attends a comprehensive MDS according to the rence Date and acknowledged according to the rence Date and acknowledged according to the rence Sheet, Resident #143					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	1	
		315113	B. WING			C 10/31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	ENTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	DE	10/0 1/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 636	was admitted to the	ge 22 facility with diagnoses nited to: <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i>	F 6	336		
	Admission Assessm revealed an ARD of date of <sup>[x Order 26, 48]</sup> . A on <sup>[x Order 26, 48]</sup> reflecte	imum Data Set (MDS) nent for Resident #143  [Exorder 30 48] with a completion a review of the medical record ed that the MDS for Resident completed in accordance with				
	Registered Nurse/N confirmed the admi been completed by confirmed that the a	on 10/31/23 at 10:17 AM, the MDS Coordinator (RN/MDS) ssion assessment had not as required. She admission assessment was two days past due.				
	reviewed 10/2023 reand procedure of the	lity provided MDS policy eflected that it is the policy his facility to follow the latest dent Assessment Manual and requirements.				
F 637 SS=D		sessment After Signifcant Chg 2)(ii)	F6	337		12/13/23
	determines, or shou there has been a si resident's physical of purpose of this sect means a major dec resident's status that itself without further	lithin 14 days after the facility ald have determined, that gnificant change in the or mental condition. (For tion, a "significant change" line or improvement in the at will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by lard disease-related clinical				

STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315113	B. WING	_		40/	· I
NAME OF DD	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313113	J. Wille		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/3	31/2023
		CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	11	2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
ii con no n	one area of the residequires interdisciple care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT This REQUIREMENT Toy: Based on observation of the records and the records are records and the records and the records and the records and the records are records and the records are records and the records and the records and the records are records and the records are records and the records and the records are records and the	as an impact on more than dent's health status, and inary review or revision of the NT is not met as evidenced ions, interviews, and review of dother facility documention, it at the facility failed to complete in Status Assessment desident Assessment desident Assessment occess on a resident who nefits. This deficient practice of 1 resident reviewed for 199.  If the facility on 10/24/23 at eyor observed Resdient #9 abed positioned up against the was placed on the left side of The resident smiled but did spoken to.  #9's Admission Record sident was readmitted to the 199, with diagnosis which	F 6	337	1-Significant change assessment of completed for Resident #9 on after surveyor inquiry.  2- All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice.  3- Regional MDS coordinator educe MDS coordinator on the need for not MDS assessment upon significant change. Unit managers/designee word communicate hospice elections to interdisciplinary team, including MD coordinator, in real time at daily more clinical meetings. The unit managers/designee will also update MDS coordinator once weekly on a resident significant changes in condition.  4- The regional MDS coordinator/designee will conduct a weekly x4 x1 month, then monthly months for any significant changes ensure that new assessments have completed. The results of these audits will be presented quarterly to the QAPI committee.	or 26. 481  o be  ated ew  vill  OS orning e the ny	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING	,		C 10/31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/0	5172023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 637	assessment tool con Electronic Health F SCSA was not com 14 calendar days from as required Review of an Adde contained within the revealed that the receptification for Exwith a primary Exposition of the contained within the receptification for Exwith a primary Exposition of the contained within the receptification for Exwith a primary Exposition of the contained within the contained w	O Assessment History, an ontained within the resident's Record (EHR), revealed that a appleted for the resident within rom the residents (a.)  Indum To Initial Certification to Resident #9's Ex Order 26. 4B1 to Order 26. 4B1 was (a.)  Order 26. 4B1 was (b.)  Order 26. 4B1 of (a.)	F	337			
	the Hospice Licens Resident #9's beds confirmed that the from an o of the documentati	23 AM, the surveyor observed sed Practical Nurse (HLPN) at side. When interviewed, HLPN resident received cutside <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> and all on related to the resident's sept current within the 26. 4B1.					
	the MDS Coordinate the survey team. To resident elected to Change Assessment explained that she	2 AM, the surveyor interviewed tor (MDSC) in the presence of he MDSC stated that if a go on [SCOTO 100] a Significant and was completed. MDSC was new to the position and of experience with it and relied her informed.					
	interviewed the Dir stated that she wou MDSC should have Resident #9 within	53 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who ald have imagined that the completed the SCSA for the required time frame. The I that the MDSC was new to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			C 10/31/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313113	B. WIIVO		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	31/2023	
		ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 637	clarified that the SC completed within 14 in resident condition.  On 10/30/23 at 12:: the MDSC, she state completed for Resistance on the surveyor inquiry. Moreover was some confusion on the surveyor inquiry. Moreover with the facilities of the f	25 AM, the Regional MDSC CSA was required to be 4 days of a significant change n, such as Ex Order 26. 4B1.  51 PM, in a later interview with ted that a SCSA MDS was not ident #9 until today after DSC further stated that there on as to when the resident went ty policy, "Significant Change ideated 09/23) revealed the cy and procedure of the facility in resident who experiences a in status is comprehensively	F6	337	DEFICIENCY)			
		n a hospice program						
	(Reviewed 10/23) r  It is the policy and processes the follow the latest verifications.	ty policy, "MDS Policy" revealed the following: procedure of this facility to rsion of the Resident al and CMS regulations and						
	resident's condition	ride information on the  n.  pment of a comprehensive						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		C 10/31/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF CORRECTION	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 637	resident's quality of To help achieve the self sufficiency. Procedure:	very that enhances the life. highest and practical level of oleteness and accuracy of the	F 6	37		
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation medical records and it was determined the accurately complete (MDS), an assessment reviewed (Resident practice was evident practice was evident bedside. Resident # the facility for five you Resident #40 told the that they could smooth	ey of Assessments.  Sust accurately reflect the  NT is not met as evidenced  ion, interview, and review of d other facility documentation, nat the facility failed to e the Minimum Data Set nent tool, for 2 of 19 residents #40 and #56). This deficient need by the following:  2:21 PM, the surveyor #40 in the room sitting on the e40 stated he/she had been at ears and had no concerns. The surveyor they were pleased	F 6-	1.Documentation updated across relevant areas to accurately reflect resident status for resident #40 and resident #5  2.All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. A residents audited to ensure proper smoking status is currently docume and coded.  3.Education will be provided to the coordinator by the regional MDS coordinator regarding location of si evaluations and smoking status to correct coding on MDS assessment.	d be All ented MDS moking ensure its.	
				4.MDS coordinator/designee will co	onduct	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUC	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING				C /31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	112 FRANKLIN	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N CORNER ROAD VILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACI	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO S-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Ex Order 26. 4B1 annual Minimum D tool, dated April Interview of the Adm Resident #56 was Medical diagnoses to Ex Order 26. 4B1  Ex Order 26. 4B1 annual Minimum D tool, dated April Interview of the Adm Resident #56 was Medical diagnoses to Ex Order 26. 4B1	Review of the rata Set (MDS), an assessment indicated that the resident wo of Mental Status score of sident was Ex Order 26. 4B1.  Arveyor reviewed Resident #40 owed the focus of the resident ne care plan was initiated on the care plan was initiated on the surveyor reviewed that the care plan was initiated on the surveyor reviewed that the resident's entry MDS ion, titled health conditions or the surveyor for t	F 6	monthly a residents Department assessment coded conflicted three auxiliary Administration a quantal All audit f	ee months, MDS tor/designee will condi rterly basis as part of tl findings will be present rator at the quarterly G	n Activities that MDS ts are anned for. to the Dapi  uct audits he QAPI. ted to the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(	c
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	resident had a Brief score of the score of t	indicated the finterview of Mental Status on the resident was and the resident was a section which showed a focus of a potential and a potenti	F	341			
	On 11/01/23 at 12:2	20 PM, the surveyor reviewed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILDI			c	
		315113	B. WING		10/	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Under the procedur stated that the faciliand accuracy of the	ge 29 n a revision date of 10/2023. re section, number three ity assures the completeness e information in the MDS.	F 6	641			
F 644 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(e)( §483.20(e) Coordin A facility must coord pre-admission scre (PASARR) program of this part to the m		F6	344		12/13/23	
	from the PASARR I PASARR evaluation	oorating the recommendations evel II determination and the n report into a resident's planning, and transitions of					
	all residents with ne serious mental disc related condition for a significant change This REQUIREMEN by:	rring all level II residents and ewly evident or possible order, intellectual disability, or a relevel II resident review upon e in status assessment.					
	review it was determined to review it was determined to reconduct a new Presentation (Fassessment after a with a Ex Order 26. 4B identified in 1 of 1 review in the review it was determined to review it was determined in the review in the re	tion, interview, and record mined the facility failed to admission Screening and PASARR) level one resident was newly diagnosed T. This deficient practice was esident reviewed for at #56) and was evidenced by		1-RESIDENT #56 HAD A NEW NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) ON 27 OF THE POTENTIAL OF BEING AFFECTHIS DEFICIENT PRACTICE.  3-TO PREVENT F644 FROM	ler 26. 4B1		

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245442	B. WING	<u>.</u>		40%	· I	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315113  CARE AND REHABILITATION CE		1 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/3	31/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	the facility the resid wheelchair. The resident wheelchair. The resident were going outside surveyor asked if the Resident #56 replies.  On 10/24/23 at 12: review the surveyor Pre-admission Scree (PASARR) one which admission to the fassection of Ex Order of "", meaning the rediagnosis or evident Review of the Admir Resident #56 was a Medical diagnoses to Ex Order 26. 4B1  recent quarterly Minassessment tool daresident had a Ex Order 26. 4B1  The surveyor then in MDS dated [Ex Order 26. 4B1] was annual MDS dated [Ex Order 26. 4B1]. The annual MDS dated [Ex Order 26. 4B1]. The annual MDS dated	33 AM, during the initial tour of lent was out of bed in a sident told the surveyor they to "Take care of things". The ne resident was a stock of the resident was a stock of the reviewed Resident record reviewed Resident #56 reviewed Resident Review ch was completed prior to cility on stock of the resident did not have a face of a stock of the reviewed Resident did not have a face of a stock of the reviewed Resident did not have a face of a stock of the reviewed Resident did not have a face of a stock of the reviewed Resident did not have a face of a stock of the reviewed Resident did not have a face of a stock of the review of the most included but were not limited to the facility in stock of the most included set (MDS), an are stock of the surveyor they and stock of the resident did not have a size of the stock of the most included but were not limited included set (MDS), an are stock of the surveyor they are surveyor they are resident to "Took of the sur	F	644	RECURRING, ALL SOCIAL SERVIDEPARTMENT STAFF WILL BE EDUCATED ON THE PASRR REQUIREMENTS OF INITIAL IDENTIFICATION OF MENTAL ILL (MI) AND/OR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY /DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY / RELATED CONDITIO (ID/DD/RC) FOR THE COMPLET A NEW PASARR LEVEL 1.  4-SOCIAL WORKER OR DESIGNIWILL CONDUCT AUDITS OF THE PSYCHIATRY CONSULTS TO ENINEW DIAGNOSIS ARE ADDRESS A TIMELY FASHION AND A NEW IS INITIATED WEEKLY x 1 MONTOWN THEN MONTHLY x 3 MONTHS. TO RESULUTS OF THESE AUDITS WEEPORTED QUARTERLY TO THE COMMMITTEE.	NESS ON ON OF EE SURE EED IN PASRR H HE VILL BE		

On 10/25/23 at12:03 PM, the surveyor requested

OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	315113	B. WING_		I	31/2023		
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648				
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
of the PASARR one on admission to the have a diagnosis of interviewed the Dire who had been with regarding PASARR admissions come in not, I will complete. The surveyor then a had a new diagnosifacility. The DDS to complete a new PA positive I would ale diagnoses on the resurveyor asked the alerted to a new admitted resident, a be told in the "morn not speak to why a completed again at diagnosis.  On 11/01/2023 at 1 reviewed the policy date of 06/2023. No procedure section of the procedure se	is PASARR two. The facility with the PASARR one. Review indicated that Resident #56, a facility on a corder 26. 481, did not for Ex Order 26. 481 and for Exercise a	F 64	14				
	Continued From parto view the resident provided surveyor vof the PASARR one on admission to the have a diagnosis of acility. The DDS to complete a new PA positive I would ale diagnoses on the resurveyor asked the alerted to a new parto admitted resident, a be told in the "morn not speak to why a complete diagnosis.  On 10/27/23 at 10:5 interviewed the Dire who had been with regarding PASARR admissions come in not, I will complete. The surveyor then a had a new diagnosis facility. The DDS to complete a new PA positive I would ale diagnoses on the resurveyor asked the alerted to a new parto admitted resident, a be told in the "morn not speak to why a complete dagain at diagnosis.  On 11/01/2023 at 1 reviewed the policy date of 06/2023. Nu procedure section or resident is admitted PASRR needs revision.	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  315113  PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 31  to view the residents PASARR two. The facility provided surveyor with the PASARR one. Review of the PASARR one indicated that Resident #56, on admission to the facility on Condet of 481, did not have a diagnosis of or Condet of 481  On 10/27/23 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Director of Social Services (DSS) who had been with the facility since regarding PASARRS. The DDS said, "new admissions come in with a PASARR one and if not, I will complete one".  The surveyor then asked the process if a resident had a new diagnosis after admission to the facility. The DDS told the surveyor, "I would complete a new PASARR one in that event and if positive I would alert mental health, I access all diagnoses on the residents face sheets". The surveyor asked the DDS how she would be alerted to a new Condet of ABI on an admitted resident, and she stated that she would be told in the "morning meeting". The DDS could not speak to why a new PASARR one was not completed again at the time of Resident #56 new diagnosis.  On 11/01/2023 at 10:10 AM, the surveyor reviewed the policy titled PASRR with a revised date of 06/2023. Number five, under the procedure section of the policy read that if a resident is admitted and the team identifies a PASRR needs revision a new PASRR will be	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 31  to view the residents PASARR two. The facility provided surveyor with the PASARR one. Review of the PASARR one indicated that Resident #56, on admission to the facility on a order 26.4B1  On 10/27/23 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Director of Social Services (DSS) who had been with the facility since regarding PASARRs. The DDS said, "new admissions come in with a PASARR one and if not, I will complete one".  The surveyor then asked the process if a resident had a new diagnosis after admission to the facility. The DDS told the surveyor, "I would complete a new PASARR one in that event and if positive I would alert mental health, I access all diagnoses on the residents face sheets". The surveyor asked the DDS how she would be alerted to a new of a on an admitted resident, and she stated that she would be told in the "morning meeting". The DDS could not speak to why a new PASARR one was not completed again at the time of Resident #56 new diagnosis.  On 11/01/2023 at 10:10 AM, the surveyor reviewed the policy titled PASRR with a revised date of 06/2023. Number five, under the procedure section of the policy read that if a resident is admitted and the team identifies a PASRR needs revision a new PASRR will be	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 31  to view the residents PASARR two. The facility provided surveyor with the PASARR one. Review of the PASARR one indicated that Resident #56, on admission to the facility one provided surveyor with the PASARR one and if not, I will complete one.  The surveyor then asked the process if a resident had a new diagnosis after admission to the facility. The DDS told the surveyor, "I would complete one new PASARR one in that event and if positive I would alert mental health, I access all diagnoses on the residents face sheets". The surveyor asked the DDS how she would be alerted to a new PASARR one in that event and if positive I would alert mental health, I access all diagnoses on the residents face sheets". The surveyor asked the DDS how she would be alerted to a new PASARR one in that at she would be told in the "morning meeting". The DDS could not speak to why a new PASARR with a revised date of 06/2023. Number five, under the procedure section of the policy read that if a resident is admitted and the team identifies a PASRR needs revision a new PASRR will be PASRR will be	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ***BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES**  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES**  CROOK THE PROVIDERS PLAN DE CORRECTION LEAST OF DEFICIENCY AND SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY WITH THE PRESENT OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  Continued From page 31 to view the residents PASARR one. Review of the PASARR one indicated that Resident #56, on admission to the facility since "page 14" (and in the page 14") and the page 14" (and in the page 14") and the		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315113	B. WING _		1	C 31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a)	•	F 64	4			
	. ,	Meet Professional Standards	F 65	8		12/13/23	
	The services provid as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: NJ Complaint #NJC Based on observation pertinent facility does that the facility failed description of a Cerwas followed by allohair. This was inder reviewed (Resident	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced 00165907 on, interview, and review of cumentation it was determined d to ensure that the job tified Nursing Assistant (CNA) owing the cutting of a residents intified in 1 of 1 resident #40) and was evidenced by		1-Resident #40 was advised that he need a haircut the facility will fa an appointment with the beauticiar comes to the facility as it is not in t job description for CNAs to give ha LPN/UM#1, LPN/UM#2 and CNAs received one on one education on job description and the need to enthey work within their job description	cilitate n that he CNA air cuts. #1 CNA sure		
	45, Chapter 11 Nurse Practice Act for the "The practice of nur professional nurse it treating human respondered and emotion such services as can be alth counseling, a supportive to or resumed and executing a method by a licensed or oth physician or dentist Reference: New Jessen 1 New Jessen 2 New Jessen	rsey Statutes, Annotated Title sing Board, The Nurse State of New Jersey state: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and conses to actual or potential onal health problems, through ase finding, health teaching, and provision of care torative of life and well-being, edical regimen as prescribed erwise legally authorized."		2- all residents have the potential taffected by this deficient practice.  3- All nursing staff were re in-servithe CNA job description as well as ensuring they work within their job description  4- ADON/Designee will do audits of CNAs by conducting weekly round and then monthly X3 to ensure CN working within their job description Findings of these audits will be preat the quarterly quality assurance	on s X4 lAs are s.		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		CX3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HCARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	,	7720
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Practice Act for the "The practice of number of the practice of number of the practice of number of the program through in counseling and program through in counseling and progrestorative care, unregistered nurse of authorized physicial On 12/24/23 at 12: Resident #40 in the concerns to the sure of the program of the pr	e State of New Jersey state: arsing as a licensed practical is performing tasks and whin the framework of case the patient and family teaching realth teaching, health eaching the prize of supportive and ander the direction of a relicensed or otherwise legally an or dentist."  121 PM, the surveyor observed the room. The resident voiced no reveyor during the interview.  105 AM, the surveyor reviewed by Resident #40 regarding a resistant (CNA) cutting of the readmitted to the facility in recommendation.	F 6	358	meeting.		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCES) (EACH DEFICIENCE) (EAC		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE    CONTROLL   CONT							(	c
CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE    CA4   ID			315113	B. WING	_		10/3	31/2023
F 658  Continued From page 34  The surveyor asked the resident how much hair was cut off and the resident hair in a folded ponytail held by a rubber band.  On 10/25/23 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor interviewed the shower and after the ponytail was lead and the ponytail while in the shower. When they all (two CNAs to get hair washed that the CNA bathes the resident) by the CNAs the resident stated that he/she did not want the haircut.  On 10/25/23 at 11:30 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Licensed Practical Nurse/Unit his/her hair. LPN/UM #2) regarding the resident how the the resident's make and the ponytail while in the shower. When they all (two CNAs and the resident) and after the ponytail was a fair the ponytail was fair the contained by the CNAs the resident the contained the resident of the contained the resident the ponytail was fair the bed, thu bo shower, combs hair, cleans fingernails and gives shampoos. Cutting a resident's hair was not a part of a Certified Nurses Aldes Job description.  On 10/25/23 at 01:27 PM, the surveyor interviewed CNA #2, who was caring for the resident on that day. The surveyor asked CNA #2 what was including in the job description, and she told the surveyor, "Teeth, hair, (wash hair, comb hair, cut hair, dye hair), and basic hygieney". CNA			CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD		
The surveyor asked the resident how much hair was cut off and the resident said. **Sorten 30 499**   The surveyor observed that the resident had hair in a folded ponytail held by a rubber band.  On 10/25/23 at 11:10 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Licensed Practical Nurse/Unit Manager (LPN/UM #2) regarding the resident's hair. The LPN/UM #2 said the resident never showered, and one day she/he agreed with two CNAs to be given a shower and they talked about his/her hair. LPN/UM #2 said the ponytail went to the residents **Sorten #44 agreed, according to the CNAs to get hair washed and the ponytail **While in the shower. When they all (two CNAs and the resident) came out of the shower and after the ponytail was **Sorten #44 agreed, according to the CNAs to get hair washed and the ponytail **Sorten #45 agreed, according to the CNAs to get hair washed and the ponytail **Sorten #45 agreed, according to the CNAs to get hair washed and the ponytail **Sorten *	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
#2 told the surveyor the resident agreed to hair being NJEx Order 26.4B1 ".	F 658	The surveyor asked was cut off and the ", pointing surveyor observed folded ponytail held On 10/25/23 at 11:1 interviewed the Lice Manager (LPN/UM hair. The LPN/UM showered, and one CNAs to be given a his/her hair. LPN/U the resident's matted". Resident shower the resident came the ponytail was stated that he/she of the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower, combs hair shampoos. Cutting part of a Certified Nurse accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower the resident of the CNA bathes the shower the resident of the CNA bathes the combs accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower the resident of the CNA bathes the shower the resident of the CNA bathes the combs accountabilities the the CNA bathes the shower the resident of	d the resident how much hair resident said, 'Ex Order 26. 4B1 g to the back of the warman and by a rubber band.  10 AM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse/Unit #2) regarding the resident's #2 said the resident never day she/he agreed with two a shower and they talked about M #2 said the ponytail went to and was "dirty and #40 agreed, according to the ashed and the ponytail went out of the shower and after by the CNAs the resident did not want the haircut.  30 AM, the surveyor reviewed Aide Job Description. Under by the CNAs the resident did not want the bed, tub or recipions, and she are sident's hair was not a durses Aides Job description.  27 PM, the surveyor 2, who was caring for the y. The surveyor asked CNA #2 in the job description, and she Teeth, hair, (wash hair, comb air), and basic hygiene)". CNA reference in the resident agreed to hair	F	658	,		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			1	24/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s 11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/3	31/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The surveyor then cuts hair and she is hair, and dye hair", she was trained or responded, "No I the description. I alway we are no longer a why he didn't go to On 10/25/23 at 1:4 the Director of Nureducation and who told the surveyor the responsibility of he Nursing (ADON), the Administration.  On 10/27/23 at 10:1 interviewed LPN/U responsibilities. The surveyor asked morning care and dressing, showers and are the eyes a The surveyor asked the resident's hair and the policy here, if the never witnessed had ADON or the DON beautician at the factor of the ADON or the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the surveyor shampoo hair on significant in the ADON or the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the factor of the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the factor of the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the factor of the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the factor of the ADON or the ADON description. The Alwashing and groor shampoo hair on significant in the factor of the ADON description.	asked CNA#2 if she normally stated, "Yes, I paint nails, cut. The surveyor asked CNA#2 if a hair cutting and she nought it was part of my job ys ask the family first, but now ble to cut hair. I don't know the hair salon."  O PM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) regarding staff o was responsible. The DON	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		C <b>10/31/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10.0 11.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETION	
F 658	resident's hair and	ADON if a CNA can cut a the ADON responded, "No, no a hairdresser come in".	F 6	58		
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Har CFR(s): 483.25(d)(  §483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The ras free of accident   §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative record review and record review and redocumentation, it was previously falls after a fall occuprofessional standard of 1 resident (Resident practice).	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ats.	F6	1.Resident #9 was affected by this deficient practice. All interventions reviewed for appropriateness  2.All the residents are affected by the deficient practice.  3.Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not	his	
	following:  Reference: New Jersey Statutes, Annotated Title 45, Chapter 11 Nursing Board, The Nurse Practice Act for the State of New Jersey state: "The practice of nursing as a licensed practical nurse is defined as performing tasks and responsibilities within the framework of case finding; reinforcing the patient and family teaching program through health teaching, health			All falls will be followed up on and documented x 3 days post incident progress notes. This note will include about neuro checks being complete not limited to just that. All incidents reported immediately to direct UM/Supervisor/RN for assessment Neuro checks initiated as needed. A assessment has been completed all statements will be obtained and rev	de info ed but will be with After	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HCARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	counseling and processorative care, using the initial to 10:31 AM, the surplying in bed with the wall and a fall mate the resident's bed spoken to but did.  On 10/25/23 at 10 the Hospice Licen at Resident #9's bed HLPN #1 stated the facility which result HLPN #1 explaine not to be a surgicate to Ex Order 26. 4BJ #1 was unable to 10 The surveyor reviews form that 10 Ex Order 26. 4BJ who was admitted to 10 with a prima with a prima 10 Cn 10/25/23 at 12 interviewed CNA #1 at the facility for 10 Resident #9 was coare and required 10 care 10	ovision of supportive and nder the direction of a ricensed or otherwise legally		589	4.All falls will be reviewed at the armeeting to ensure that post fall chaoccurring and it continues to be into on the 24hr report. Falls will also be reviewed for assessment by Supervisor/RN along with docume of such. Neuro checks if required fixed will also be included in the 3 day real. Follow up r/t the fall will be documented in the EHR including limited to progress notes, indication neuro checks being performed, & schecks. This will be reviewed week then monthly x 3, then ongoing. The be completed by DON and /or desi All audit findings will be presented quarterly QAPI committee.	arting is cluded entation or a fall eview. but not not skin kly x 4, is will gnee.		
	attempt to get out Ex Order 26. 4B1 for stated that she wa	ident and was DECORDET 26.4(b)(1) or of bed and required a transfers. CNA #2 further is not at the facility when the and did not know how the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. DOILD			c	
		315113	B. WING		10/	31/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD				
CLOVEN	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE		LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Review of Resident admission summar was readmitted to t diagnosis which Extended that the remaining of the revealed that the remaining on the unifor Extended that the remaission and required that the remaission on the unifor Extended that the remaission on the uniformal extended that the remaission on the uniformal extended that the remaission of the unifor	age 38  If #9's Admission Record (an any) revealed that the resident the facility in Ex Order 26. 4B1 with Order 26. 4B1  If #9's Annual Minimum Data assessment tool dated Ex Order 26. 4B1, asident's Brief Interview for S) score was unable to be asident was Sident was unable to be asident was of the assessment and red supervision of one person or Ex Order 26. 4B1 and ared supervision of one person					
	Review of Resident	t #9's Fall Risk Assessment revealed that Resident #9 had					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			l	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	112 FR	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RANKLIN CORNER ROAD RENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/	0112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	a score of on the that the resident was second Fall Risk As had a score of was a high risk for revealed an entry dwritten by Licensed indicated that LPN Nursing Assistant (unwitnessed or gesture to indicate the base of the documented that assisted the resident there with the base of the documented that assisted the resident into bed for the control of the control	e assessment which indicated as a high risk for and a sessment dated sessment date (PN) at 10:29 PM reactical Nurse (LPN) #4, #4 was notified by the Certified CNA) that Resident #9 had an ser 26. 4BI of their wheelchair at ser. LPN #4 documented that he ent for any visible injuries and the resident did not verbalize the presence sessment did not verbalize the the presence sessment was sessit the resident did not verbalize the the presence sessment was sessit the resident documented that both the roland family were contacted sessment was assessed by a RN) immediately post-sessment was assessed by a RN) immediately post-sessment dated for the sessment which was assessed by a RN) immediately post-sessment dated sessment which indicated and a sessment which indicated and a sessment which indicated and sessment which indicated indi		889			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045440	B. WING				c
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315113	D. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	31/2023
		CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD .AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	noted, and the resides or ordered. There within the PNs that twenty-four hour peresident's to ind Ex Order 26. 4B1  Ex Order 26. 4B1  Ex Order 26. 4B1  Trauma for an unwit for shifts Ex Order 26. 4B1  Review of the Resident and revised on 1 resident had potent safety awareness. Ex Order 26. 4B1  problems. Further rentry dated revealed that the reintentionally, witnes him/her out of bed on his/her wheelchair.  Tesident to be free that in the resident to be free that the resident that the resi	dent was NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) was no documented evidence were reviwed in the riod that followed the icate that the resident's was assessed post- with  to rule out head messed and post- were not found.  dent #9's Care Plan (CP) nat was initiated on which revealed that the ial for related to poor  J Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)  , and x Order 26.4BI  eview of the CP revealed an and revised and revised was revised on the sed by nurse. Staff will assist during the morning rounds into The goal was revised on mer Unit Manager, for the from injuries related to be an entry dated for mer unit manager, for the from injuries related to the next review date. Review of the next review date. Review of the dan entry dated for order 20.4BI resident #9 frequently and offer to bed around mealtimes. On the prior to the end of 7-3 pm or immediate needs such as: ain etc. and assist with the		589			
	(OSR) revealed an	order dated *** Order 20. 481, for floor ed every hour of sleep at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			C /31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		O HE DE C	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	bedtime for prevent	tative measures. Further revealed that the resident was	F 6	89			
	LPN #4 who identifispeaker phone in the team with his permit recollection of Residual that as an LPN, he scope of nursing propost. When the post assessment was busy, and it LPN #4 failed to pro	DPM, the surveyor phoned ded as an agency nurse via the presence of the survey dession. LPN #4 denied any dent #9's					
	Licensed Practical I #1 who stated that stacility on Exorder 20.481. a resident what the number of practice of an LP perform a resident a resid	O AM, the surveyor interviewed Nurse/Unit Manager (LPN/UM) she began working at the LPN/UM #1 stated that when urse was required to perform that while she was unsure of the indicated, under the scope to an RN was required to assessment post-					
	interviewed the Direstated that Resident due to Ex Order 26. DON stated that the on Ex Order 20. 481 was accompany who state acute. The DON states	and the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) who at #9 was admitted to was admitted to the resident's that occurred that the control was more attended that the probably inversation that she had with a somewhere. The DON					

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315113	B. WING		I	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	a resident assessmeractice. The DON Nurse Unit Manage would have assess further stated that it supervisor here as the DON that there contained within the indicate that the resassessed by an RN sustained on documented evider were performed to DON agreed to proinvestigations related. The surveyor review Report (I/AR) dated was initiated by LPI Resident #9 unwitnessed was initiated by LPI Resident #9 unwitnessed NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b) Denies NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b) The surveyor resident's responsil PM. The surveyor resident's responsil PM. The surveyor resident #9 was up changed the resided documented that we shift the resident was the resident was resident was resident was nothing the	ally, an LPN could not perform tent under their scope of stated that the Registered er who was here the next day ed the resident. The DON there also would have been a well. The surveyor informed was no documented evidence er resident's medical record to sident was immediately after the that was that was there are that Ex Order 26. 4B1 at 3:45 PM, that wed an Incident/Accident at 3:45 PM, that was their content of their wheelchair during an or injury occurred. Resident without difficulty. No	F6	89			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		10	C )/ <b>31/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	resident's medical r  Ex Order 26. 4B1 24-hour period post  On 10/30/23 at 1:14 surveyor with an which had a note which had a note which had a note which had a note which had a nothin diagnosis of Ex Order  The hand write hand write hand have been of the resident's medical resid	were performed for a  Were performed for a  PM, the DON presented the report dated report dated on the resident's report dated report dated on the resident's report dated rep	F 6	;89			

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245442				1	С	
NAME OF		315113	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS SITV STATE 7ID CODE	10/3	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	the facility correlate history. The Ex Order selderly with Ex Order the exact time fram further stated that it unhealed up to one have been up to a On 10/31/23 at 8:4 the DON who state speak with the same though the DON proposed with the same though the Same was a stated that if it was not done.  On 10/31/23 at 10: interviewed the Sponsed that if it was not done.  On 10/31/23 at 10: interviewed the Sponsed that the Sponsed with the same the same that the same	and recommended that the impression with a trauma explained that in the you do not know the of the injury. The condense and the injury was recent and the injury was recent and the month and the could month old.  9 AM, the surveyor interviewed at that perhaps she did not the condense as the surveyor, worded the surveyor with the continformation. The DON LPN #4 should have for the RN Supervisor to the RN Supervisor to the resident had already been when the surveyor asked wisor assessment and post-could be verified? The DON not documented, then it was	F	689				

as gestures and grimacing and there was

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 20122			(	c
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was very loud, so s would have been yet The SLP/DOR expl self-propelled back used their feet to do assessment. The Swhenever the resid was in the dayroom back cushion in plated on 10/31/23 at 10:5 the DON, she stated documentation was within Resident #9's every shift for that the documentar resident's medical resident's medical resident's medical resurveyor with the 24-hour report. surveyor with the 24-which revealed the 3:45 PM. MD notificanswer. Follow up. documented evider resident's medical recommendation for checks and follow-tresponsible party of the investigation or record. The DON for	DOR stated that the resident he would have imagined there elling if the resident had pain. ained that the resident ward in their wheelchair and is so at the time of the LP/DOR further stated that ent was up in the wheelchair it in a supervised area with a ce for fall prevention.  3 AM in a later interview with did that a three-day post required to be documented is electronic health record days. The surveyor conveyed tion contained within the record did not reflect that the second did not reflect that the record did not reflect that the	F	389			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILL			(	
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Review of the facili Reporting Policy Ar 03/2023) revealed  It is the policy of the whereby residents' reported, their cause and timely interventhe probability of research the probability of resident/accident to Incident/accident to Incident/accident Finput form the staff incident/accident. The Nurse assessor renders appropriate calls the Physician or decides if the restenders appropriate calls the physician or decides if the restenders appropriate calls the physician or decides if the restenders appropriate calls the physician or decides if the restenders appropriate calls the physician or decides if the restenders appropriate calls the physician or decides if the restenders a	ty policy, "Incident/Accident and Procedure (Reviewed the following:  is facility to provide a system incidents/accidents are sees identified when possible, tions are established to reduce epeated incidents.  Presponsibility of the Lisenses est witnessed the initiate and complete the Report in its entirety utilizing present at the time of the est he residents' condition, the treatment, i.e., first aid or who orders specific treatment sident is to be transferred to om. The nurse also informs try immediately of any injury esidents to be transferred from Fall Risk Assessment and a national Tool is completed. In case of content of the completed of the estimated and documentation is and documentation and documentation will be reses for residents with a rinjury of unknown etiology.	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/0	772020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was provided. It as other team member status and clinical fresponsibility acts a Gather information responsibility as the care staff member what you did or didProper nursing devidence that the norderedDocument all Evany skin abnormali be concise, stay lin Review of the facili Origin Policy and Prevealed the followA 3-day post fall will be done by all stresidents who sust Review of the facili Description) for Po Nurse" revealed the In conjunction with Licensed Practical understanding of the basic physical assed development of an individualized nursi the needs of residente orientation of an other teams.	mentation confirms that care sists in communication to ers; It also identifies resident's findings and interventions. Your as proof care was provided and prepare to chart, it is your a professional or long term to document what you found, not do for the resident. In locumentation provides the sacted as required or ents including falls, skin tears, ties etctell the whole story, white to the facts.  It y policy, "Injury of Unknown throcedure" (Revised 04/23) ing: Immonitoring and documentation shift nurses assigned to a fall  It y Position Summary (Job sition Title, "Licensed Practical e following: Ithe RN/Unit Director, the Nurse utilizes a general the principles of nursing and essment skills in the dimplementation of the implementation of the system of nursing to the daily operations of the evel, and assumes a leadership role.	F	889			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' 'IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING _		C 10/31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
	Review of the facility Description) for Post revealed the following Takes an active role assessment and came assessment and came. Assesses each rechange in the coursements pertiner nursing process;  NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Respiratory/Tracher CFR(s): 483.25(i) Respiratory/Tracher CFR(s): 483.25(i) Respiratory care and tracheal socare, consistent with practice, the comproare plan, the resident days and 483.65 of this some the comproare plan, the resident days and 483.65 of this some the comproare plan and 483.65 of this some the comproare pla	ertinent data to charge nurse, sician;  by Position Summary (Job sition Title, "Registered Nurse" ng: e in direct resident are; esident daily and implements a se of action as needed; the resident care records and not data reflecting the use of the costomy Care and Suctioning  tory care, including and tracheal suctioning, sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such are professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart.  Note that the facility failed to the correct amount of the correct amount of progress notes. This deficient field for 1 of 1 resident wed for NOTEX Order 26. 481, and the following:	F 68	1.Resident #2 was affected by this deficient practice. There were no ill related to NEX Order 26.481. When the with a with a lall days in question. This resis no longer at the facility.  2.All residents on oxygen are affect	effects an avg sident	
	On 10/20/23 at 11:5	60 AM, the surveyor observed		this deficient practice		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Resident #2 receive with a setting of William A review of the face #2 was admitted to including, but not lied including, but not lied to including to a wind administration of the physician order with a lied to include the lied the lied to include the lied the lied to include the lied	e sheet revealed that Resident to the facility with diagnoses mited to, NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1  Inimum Data Set, an lated Set of the score	F6	695	3. Audit of documentation for oxyge In-servicing for nursing staff r/t documentation of O2 in mar and p notes for accuracy.  4. UM□s or designee will complete audit of residents on oxygen for appropriate documentation in MAF progress notes weekly x 1 month, review completed at quarterly mee The results of these audits will be presented quarterly to the QAPI committee.	rogress an R and in with		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	c
		315113	B. WING			10/	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	at one point notes with NJ Ex Orwere written in erro On 10/30/23 at 10:3 interviewed the Direct that if the order is for and the MAR is significant the progress notes A review of the facil Nursing Documental "proper nursing documents"	at She also stated that the der 26. 4B1 at State of Nursing, who stated or NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 and should state NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1, then should state NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1.  A strip provided policy titled " ation" revised 6/23, indicated cumentation provides evidence acted as required or ordered."	F6	695			
	S483.45 (a)(l) §483.45 (a)(l) §483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The far personnel to admin permits, but only ur a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedu pharmaceutical ser that assure the accidispensing, and adibiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service		F7	755			12/13/23

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		315113	B. WING				31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	ENTE	11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/0	3112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provi aspects of the provi the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Estal receipt and disposit sufficient detail to e reconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Dete order and that an a is maintained and p This REQUIREMED by: Based on observat record review, it was failed to ensure the Shift Count logs we with facility policy. It identified on 2 of 2 medication storage evidenced by the form On 10/26/23 at 10:2 presence of the Lice (LPN #3), reviewed "North Wing Back In "Controlled Drugs A August, September revealed the following sections: 8/5/23 - 11 PM -7 A containing counts for Sheet."	ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in mable an accurate rmines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled. To is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and pertinent as determined that the facility accountability of the Narcotic are completed in accordance this deficient practice was medication carts reviewed for and labeling and was bllowing:  27 AM, the surveyor, in the ensed Practical Nurse #3 the narcotic logbook for the hall" medication cart. The Accountability/Count Sheet" for and October 2023 shift logsing incomplete or blank.  M total incoming count section or "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and accounts incoming counts for the hall incoming coun		755	1.No residents were affected by thi deficient practice. All residents recemedications as ordered.  2.All residents on narcotic medication have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. All Narcotics were checked and available for distribution needed and the count was correct.  3. Staff will be re-educated by DON count sheet and the proper way to complete. Audits of count sheets for completeness/accuracy will be comply UM and/or designee daily x 3 we then weekly ongoing. Monthly revier count sheets Between UM and DOI ensure the deficient practice does recur.	on this e on as on the rupleted eeks, w of N to	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.5.1.5						
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	11	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	8/19/23 - 11 PM -7 outgoing counts for Sheet."  8/22/23 - 7 AM - 3 F 8/27/23 - 3 - 11 PM 8/31/23 - 11 PM -7 outgoing counts for Sheet," and incomin signature.  10/1/23 - 7 AM - 3 F outgoing bottle courand outgoing sheet incoming counts for Sheet."  10/7/23 - 11 PM -7 outgoing counts for Sheet."  10/9 - 10/17, 10/21 incoming counts for Sheet."  10/9 - 10/17, 10/21 incoming counts for Sheet."  10/9, 10/13, 10/14, outgoing counts for Sheet."  At this time, the sur stated that both the nurses on the shift count and the narce time of the count.  On 10/26/23 at 11:1 presence of the Rereviewed narcotic lof Front Hall" medicat Drugs Accountabilit September, and Octhe following incom	AM total incoming and total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and "PM outgoing nurse signature outgoing nurse signature AM total incoming and total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and ng and outgoing 11-7 nurse PM total incoming and nt, 3 - 11 PM total incoming count, 11 PM - 7 AM total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and AM total incoming and total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and "O/17/23 - 11 PM -7 AM total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and "Veyor interviewed LPN #3 who incoming and outgoing were to complete the narcotic otic count log together at the possible of the "East Wing ion cart. The "Controlled yold of the yold of the "Controlled yold of the "Controlled yold of the yold of	F7	755	count sheets daily x 3 weeks for completeness and accuracy, then wongoing for the same. At the begint each month the count sheets will be collected and reviewed for overall completeness and accuracy by UM reported to DON/designee to ensur solutions are sustained and continueffective. Count sheet completeness/accuracy will further reviewed for completeness/accuracy QAPI/Quarterly Meeting by DON/designee.	ring of e 's then e ue to be		

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING	i		I	C <b>31/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P. FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD WRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10/-	3112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	outgoing counts for Sheet." Incoming a for 7 AM - 3PM and 8/21/23 - 11 PM -7 3 PM total outgoing Bottle, and Sheet." 8/23/23 - 11 PM -7 "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and 3 - 11 PM total Boxes, Bottle, and 8/28 - 8/29/23 - 11 counts for "Bingo, E 8/29/23 - 11 PM -7 nurse signatures 8/30/23 - 7 AM - 3 I outgoing counts for Sheet." 8/30/23 - 7 AM - 3 I outgoing counts for Sheet." 8/30/23 - 11 PM -7 "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and 3 - 11 PM total Boxes, Bottle, and 3 - 11 PM total Boxes, Bottle, and 11 PM outgoing nurse signatures 9/10/23 - 3 - 11 PM and total outgoing counts for "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and Sheet." outgoing nurse signatures 9/10/23 - 3 - 11 PM and total outgoing counts for "Bingo, E AM - 3 PM, and 11 outgoing nurse sign 9/12/23 - 11 PM -7 yields.	"Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and and outgoing nurse signatures in 11 PM - 7 AM.  AM total incoming and 7 AM - 1 counts for "Bingo, Boxes,  AM total incoming counts for ide, and Sheet."  AM outgoing nurse signature, 11 PM - 7 AM total incoming outgoing counts for "Bingo, Sheet."  PM -7 AM total incoming Boxes, Bottle, and Sheet."  AM incoming and outgoing  PM and 3 - 11 PM total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and Sheet."  AM incoming and outgoing  PM outgoing nurse signature and total incoming counts for ide, and Sheet."  otal incoming and 7 AM - 3 PM outgoing counts for "Bingo, Sheet." 7 AM - 3 PM, and 3 PM outgoing counts for "Bingo, Sheet." 7 AM - 3 PM, and 3 PM outgoing counts for "Bingo, Boxes, and 11 PM - 7 AM total incoming counts for "Bingo, Boxes, 3 - 11 PM incoming and inatures and total incoming, 7 AM - d 11 PM - 7 AM total outgoing Boxes, Bottle, and Sheet." 7 PM - 7 AM incoming and		755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			C 10/31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  .AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/0	7112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	incoming and outgo 9/19/23 - 7 AM - 3 F "Bingo, Boxes, Bott 9/20/23 - 11 PM - 7 outgoing counts for Sheet." 11 PM - 7 A nurse signatures 9/23/23 - 3 - 11 PM counts for "Bingo, EAM - 3 PM outgoing 9/24/23 - 11 PM - 7 AM t "Bingo, Boxes, Bott incoming and outgo 9/25/23 - 7 AM - 3 F outgoing counts for Sheet." 9/27/23 - 11 PM - 7 outgoing counts for Sheet." 9/29/23 - 3 - 11 PM "Bingo, Boxes, Bott 11 PM - 7 AM inconsignatures 9/30/23 - 7 AM - 3 F "Bingo, Boxes, Bott incoming and outgo 10/12/23 - 11 PM - nurse signatures 10/13/23 - 7 AM - 3 F "Bingo, Boxes, Bott incoming and outgo 10/12/23 - 11 PM - nurse signatures 10/13/23 - 7 AM - 3 F "Bingo, Boxes, Bott incoming and outgo 10/12/23 - 11 PM - nurse signatures 10/13/23 - 7 AM - 3 F Bingo, Boxes, Bott incoming and outgo 10/12/23 - 11 PM - nurse signatures 10/13/23 - 7 AM - 3 F Bingo, Boxes, Bott At this time, the sur stated that both the nurses on the shift count and the narce	PM total outgoing counts for the and Sheet." AM total incoming and total "Bingo, Boxes, Bottle, and AM incoming and outgoing"  1. 11 PM -7 AM total incoming Boxes, Bottle, and Sheet."  2. 2. 3. 4 The and Sheet."  2. 4 The and Sheet."  3. 4 The and Sheet."  4. 5 The and Sheet."  5 The and Sheet."  5 The and Sheet."  6 The and Sheet."  7 The and Sheet."  7 The and Sheet."  7 The and Sheet."  7 The and Sheet."  8 The and Sheet."  8 The and Sheet."  9 The and Sheet."  9 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."  14 The and Sheet."  15 The and Sheet."  16 The and Sheet."  17 The and Sheet."  18 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  19 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  10 The and Sheet."  11 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  12 The and Sheet."  13 The and Sheet."	F7	755			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING _			C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10/	5112025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	On 10/26/23 at 11:4 interviewed the Lice Manager #2 (LPN/L incomplete sections should not be blank not done."  On 9/6/23 at 12:47 the Director of Nursthat the narcotic shand signed by two rand the outgoing nunarcotic count is cothis process is in placcountability, which you're dealing with A review of the facil Substance" policy vincluded, "It is the pfacility to comply with Act. As well as to mand to ensure accosection titled "procedum will be completed."	All AM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse/Unit JM #2), who confirmed the sof the logs, and stated they and "if not documented, then PM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON). The DON stated iff log should be completed nurses together, the incoming urses, when the shift-to-shift impleted. She confirmed that ace to "keep track of the is very important because narcotics."  Lity's "Narcotic and Controlled with a reviewed date of 1/2023, policy and procedure of this the Controlled Substance nonitor narcotic administration untability for all narcotics." The edure" included, "a narcotic eted by two licensed nurses each shift, opening of a unit	F 7	55		
	NJAC 8:39-29.7(c) Label/Store Drugs a CFR(s): 483.45(g)(		F 70	61		12/13/23
	Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional principal appropriate access	g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be ace with currently accepted bles, and include the ory and cautionary e expiration date when				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						C	;
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD		
CLOVER	WEADOWS REALIN	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NIE	L	AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From pa	nge 56	F 7	'61			
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals					
	Federal laws, the fa biologicals in locke	cordance with State and acility must store all drugs and d compartments under proper lls, and permit only authorized access to the keys.					
	locked, permanentl storage of controlle the Comprehensive Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distri- quantity stored is m be readily detected	facility must provide separately y affixed compartments for ad drugs listed in Schedule II of a Drug Abuse Prevention and a and other drugs subject to an the facility uses single unit abution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can b.					
	Based on observar pertinent facility do determined that the medications and pr medications. This of in 1 of 1 medication medication carts re and labeling and way On 10/26/23 at 10:2	tion, interview, and review of cumentation, it was a facility failed to properly store roperly label opened multidose deficient practice was observed in storage rooms and 2 of 2 eviewed for medication storage as evidenced by the following:			1.Residents that are currently on dorzolamide hydrochloride, timolol maleate ophthalmic, artificial tears, nitroglycerin, fluticasone propionate salmeterol, budesonide, albuterol si were audited. All items were labele appropriately, discarded if expired, checked for appropriate amount in manufacturers inner packaging.	ulfate d	
	(LPN #3), reviewed medication cart. Th One (1) opened alu dorzolamide hydrod ophthalmic solution	ensed Practical Nurse #3 I the "North Wing Back Hall" le following was observed: Iminum envelope of Chloride and timolol maleate I, usp 2%/0.5% preservative leve drop medication used to			2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice  3. Nurses will be in-serviced by DO designee on storage/labeling/count/transferring prom opened packaging. Cart/Med checks by UM or designee 2 x weel	N or product room	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		C 10/31/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
t c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	contain 15 single us contained 18 single envelope had the dot labeled with a record labeled with the ordered labeled l	eled from the manufacturer to se containers, opened and use containers. The opened ate 10/24 written on it but was esident's name.  Ittle of artificial tears eye drops pened date of 10/23 and no r name.  Oglycerin (a prescription treat heart disease and chest rmacy label on the medication veyor interviewed LPN #3, that these medications should ed with resident names.  Is AM, the surveyor in the gistered Nurse #1 (RN #1), Wing Front Hall" medication observed:  Is casone propionate and rograms (mcg) /50 mcg halers (a medication used to each one inhaler was dated in 10/26/23 with no resident or device, and the second was thich was labeled as being with no opened date and no	F 761	weeks, then weekly x 4 weeks for a issues with storage/labeling/count opened packaging, along with med not transferred from other opened packaging. Monthly review with DC ensure the issue does not recur. A initial audits will be ongoing of 2 ca audits/ 1 med room audit by UM/de for each unit per month auditing for storage/labeling/count/transferring from open packaging.  4. UM/designee will check medic carts/medication rooms 2 x weekly weeks, then weekly x 4 weeks for a issues with storage.labeling/count opened packaging, along with med not transferred from other opened packaging. Monthly review with DC ensure the issue does not recur. A initial audits will be ongoing of 2 ca audits/ 1 med room audit for each month by UM/designee auditing for storage/labeling/count/transferring from open packaging. Audits will be reviewed by DON @ QAPI/QUART Meeting to ensure the solutions are sustained for continued compliance.	in any dication  ON to fter art esignee reproduct  eation any dication  ON to fter art entry any dication  on to fter art entry are product entry are product entry are product entry are product entry entr	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING	_			C 31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST 11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 107	31/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	presence of Licen Manager #1 (LPN Wing" medication was observed:  One (1) box of burnilligram (mg) /2 to treat lung disea pouch which contapouch was labeled instructions on bowithin two weeks.  One (1) box albute 2.5 mg / 3 ml (a mdisease) with one containing two sin informed the surveshould be only good on 9/6/23 at 12:4 the Director of Nuthat all nursing stamedications are latexpired. The DON other multiuse medication	:25 PM, the surveyor, in the sed Practical Nurse/Unit /UM #1) reviewed the "North storage room and the following desonide inhalation susp 1 milliliter (ml) (a medication used se) containing one opened foil ained 3 single use vials. The d as being opened 10/5 with x from manufacturer to use	F	761				
	hat they don't get box."  A review of the fac policy with review "medications are set they are received. performed only by	mixed up if separated from the cility's "Medication Storage" ed date 3/2023, included, stored in the containers which Transfer between containers is the issuing pharmacy. Drug e soiled, illegible, worn,						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			I	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY 112 FRANKLIN CORNI LAWRENCEVILLE,	ER ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	labels, are returned discontinued, outda medications are ava All such medication	to the pharmacy. No ted, or deteriorated ailable for use in this facility.	F 7	61			
	policy with reviewed	d date of 3/2023, included ntainer may not be transferred					
	N.J.A.C. 8:39-29.4 Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary )(2)	F8	12			12/13/23
	§483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -	ety requirements.					
	approved or consident state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens.	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State					
	serve food in accordant standards for food standards food standards for food standards food standards for food standards for food standards for food standards food standards for food standards food standards for food standards for food standards food standard	e, prepare, distribute and dance with professional service safety.  NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and review of cuments, it was determined d to a.) properly label, date,			nets were placed by of the dietary depar		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			، ا	2
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CL OVED	MEADOWS HEALT	ICARE AND DELIABILITATION OF		11	12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD		
CLOVER	WEADOWS REALIF	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NIE	L	AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	manner that was in of food borne illnes equipment and dismicrobial growth a discarding food ite.  This deficient pracevidenced by the food the kitchen in the process of the kitchen in the process of the kitchen. The DCS at the entrance bedeter staff from enask for a hair net food the surveyor asked DCS confirmed it will be the confirmed it will	Illy hazardous foods in a ntended to prevent the spread sees, and b.) maintain hware in a manner to prevent nd cross contamination and c.) ms.  tice was observed and ollowing:  09:43 AM, the surveyor toured presence of the Director of (DCS) and observed there available at the entrance of the stated no hair nets were kept cause it was the only way to tering the kitchen, staff must irst.  In it is was the policy and the was.  The surveyor observed four nat were in a plastic bag see boxes of ice cream as confirmed the items were end the label tends to fall off and showed the surveyor one lying on the shelf but could not	F8	312	10/24/23  - The four long hoagie rolls were discarded. 10/24/23  - 3 boxes of ice cream were discarded. 10/24/23  - The two packages of muffins it storage were discarded. 10/24/23  - 20lbs of fettuccini was discard 10/24/23  - The box of mandarin oranges discarded. 10/24/23  - Two boxes of decaffeinated tediscarded. 10/24/23  - The three plate lids were wash sanitized and air dried. 10/24/23  - The basil and curry powder we discarded. 10/24/23  - The romaine lettuce was discarded. 10/24/23  - The fresh garlic was discarded. 10/24/23  - The bananas were discarded. 10/24/23  - The bananas were discarded. 10/24/23  2) All residents have the potential traffected by this deficient practice.  3) Dietary staff received an in-service regarding Air drying policy and Procedures.  FSD placed Hair/beard nets near be entrances doors of the dietary department.  Dietary staff received an in-service regarding Food Service Employee	carded. n dry ed. was a were ned, ere rded. d. o be	
	expiration date. The box of fettuccine, a two boxes of decarrant of the items.	nere was also a 20 pound (lb) a box of mandarin oranges, and			department. Dietary staff received an in-service		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	ENTE	112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PERANKLIN CORNER ROAD WRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	asked if this was the confirmed the items upon review, the the the clean rack had each of them. The substance to the D finger the substance by the DCS at the too the DCS stated item on the DCS stated item on the and then divas labeled from FDCS confirmed the powder should have months and the cuildiscarded. There we the serving table with a serving table with a trefrigerator, the sur romaine lettuce in a unlabeled and a coexpiration date of 1 confirmed the romal labeled with a receithe fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree the tree the fresh garlic should be desired at the tree tre	d off the rack. The surveyor e clean rack and the DCS is on the rack were clean but ree plate lids removed from a white flaky substance on surveyor showed the CS and upon swiping the e moved. This was observed ime of observation.  0:08 AM, the surveyor ith a container of basil leaves om June to December 2023. It is made and the curry powder ebruary to August 2023. The basil leaves and the curry ebeen labeled for only three rry powder should have been as also a pan located under hich had five containers of confirmed the cereal should or returned to the box back in 0:15 AM, in the walk-in reyor observed a pack of a plastic bag that was nationer of fresh garlic with an 0/18/2023. The DCS aine lettuce should have been intended and an expiration date and and uld have been discarded on 0:21 AM, the surveyor containers of the brown coloring on them that The DSC confirmed the tray	F8		Protocol. A comprehensive Food Safety Sar Checklist was developed to audit kitchen.  4)- FSD/designee will conduct sar audits of the kitchen using Food s Sanitation Checklist.¿x3 times per 3 months. After the first three mor FSD or designee will be performed x 3 months. Monthly sanitation audie conducted by an outside food so consultant group x 12 months.¿¿ results of the audits will be reported quarterly by the QAPI Committee.	nitation afety r week x oths d weekly dit will service The		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT		СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		315113	B. WING			1		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD WRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	COMPLETE  C 10/31/20  DE  RECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE  CO		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	an expiration date.  A review of a facility Service Employee personal hygiene a essential for the foo following practices observed to preven microorganisms to  A review of the faci titled, "Air Drying Poto ensure that all diare dried after bein  The surveyor review 07/2023 titled, "Labrevealed all food its to ensure foods are frame. 1. All food p be dated with the remust be labeled with or handwritten labe portioned (individual dated with compliant labeled with a "use Applesauce, pudding and Dating that opened Mayo,must be dated with day the kitchen with day	have included a received and  y's undated policy titled, "Food Hygiene" included that good nd a neat appearances are od service employees. The and procedures should be	F	312				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING_		- 1	C /31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		5 HZ 5 Z 5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infect §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the folk §483.80(a)(1) A system of communicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services the arrangement based conducted accordinaccepted national significant system of surviving providing services the possible communication infections before the persons in the facility when and to white	a & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f)  control tablish and maintain an a and control program a a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions.  In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements:  Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual I upon the facility assessment ing to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, o: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other	F 88			12/13/23
		ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections;				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315113	B. WING_			31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10	O NEGEO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF THE APPRICATE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF THE ACTION OF T	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	(iv)When and how is resident; including It (A) The type and do depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive posticized contact with resider contact with resider contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must have transport linens so infection.  §483.80(f) Annual in The facility will concurred under the corrective actions to infection.	solation should be used for a put not limited to: uration of the isolation, a infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility by ees with a communicable skin lesions from direct at the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility.  Indie, store, process, and the	F 88	1.Resident #52 was seen by follow-up on west order 20.4B, orders were appropriate for & to continue the displayed NJ Ex.Order 26.4(b)(within normal limits. Resident #31 was d/c□d from as of west orders. VS□s or the continue that was d/c□d from as of west orders. VS□s or the continue that was d/c□d from the continue the continue that was d/c□d from the continue the continue that was d/c□d from the continue that was d/c□d from the continue that was d/c□d from the continue the continue that w	m. She 1)		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			1	31/2023	
	A. BUILDING  315113  B. WING  E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  OVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE  OUT  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  This deficient practice was identified during the: a) medication administration observation on 2 of 2 nursing units (North and East) for 2 of 2 nurses (Registered Nurse (RN) #1 and Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1) observed during the medication pass and b) for 1 staff member on 1 of 2 nursing units (North) and for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1  (Resident #31), and was evidenced by the following:  (Resident #31), and was evidenced by the following:  4. Infectiville of the Nurse (North) and was evidenced by the following:  4. Infectiville of the Nurse (North) and was evidenced by the following:  4. Infectiville of the Nurse (North) and was evidenced by the surveyor will come.		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE KLIN CORNER ROAD				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	hygiene to prevent		F	880	One on one in-servicing completed the staff involved.	I with		
	a) medication adm 2 nursing units (No (Registered Nurse Practical Nurse (L medication pass a of 2 nursing units reviewed for NJ Ex	ninistration observation on 2 of orth and East) for 2 of 2 nurses (RN) #1 and Licensed PN) #1) observed during the nd b) for 1 staff member on 1 (North) and for 1 of 1 resident **Order 26. 4B1**  (Resident #31), and was			2.All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice.  3.Staff re-inserviced regarding isoloprocedures and ppe ongoing. Nurser-inserviced on hand washing who handling equipment and handling medications. Re-education to the restaff regarding transmission based precautions.	ation ses en nursing		
	1. On 10/26/23 at observed RN #1 w with the use of NJ before she proceed from an undonned (put on) gl wipes to clean the	8:33 AM, the surveyor who performed hand hygiene Ex Order 26. 4B1 ded to obtain NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 sampled resident. RN #1 oves and used disinfectant NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 probe when finished. RN #1			4.Infection Preventionist and/or dewill complete handwashing competencies/isolation-ppe competencies/ to ascertain the effectiveness of education. This will completed with all nursing staff. Rewill be reported at the QAPI meeting discrepancies noted during compewill be corrected immediately with re-education and/or counseling of individual. This will be completed month.	II be esults ng. Any tency		
	perform hand hygi medication cart, powater pitcher that we cart, accessed the and administered unsampled resident without first perform a NJ Ex Order 26.4 to the resident's	ved) the gloves and failed to the before she accessed the coured water into a cup from a was on top of the medication at medication cart and prepared eight oral medications to the mind the mind the mind hygiene and applied to perform hand to perform hand			Unit manager/designee will complete weekly audits X4, then monthly X3 staff completing care on isolation residents.  DON/Designee will complete medicases audits that include handling of medications/equipment, and administration of medication in private weekly X4 and then monthly X 3.	3 of cation f		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315113	B. WING		I	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	hygiene when she is cart.  When interviewed a recall that she had before she donned pressure and pulse her gloves prior to instated, "I am sorry, stated that if hand hafter she cleaned thand pulse oximetry gloves prior to med administration it color on 10/26/23 at 9:02 LPN #1 as she preparent with the LPN #1 dropped proceeded to pick upone drop in each with the medications, preparent the water pitch cart and opened as of water before she medications to the performing hand hy the NJ Ex Order 26. 4B carried them into the washed her hands, donn gloves, picked	at that time, RN #1 did not not performed hand hygiene gloves, cleaned the blood oximetry device and doffed medication administration and I thought that I did." RN #1 hygiene were not performed ne blood pressure machine probe when she doffed her ication preparation and uld result in contamination.  2 AM, the surveyor observed pared medications for hincluded NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1	F8	All audits will be presented and Administrator during quarter meeting X2 and then ongoin	ly/QAPI		
	Resident #52.	torou iro					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			1	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE		S'	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10/	31/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	At 9:23 AM, in a poobservation intervied dropped Resident and placed the vial and did not perform returned medication medications to the performing hand hy contamination. LPN administered dropped on the floor result in contamination.  On 10/27/23 at 9:50 LPN/UM (Licensed #1, who stated that the floor, they should infection prevention that hand hygiene safter handling we will an observed the state of the s	st-medication pass  w, LPN #1 stated that if she #52's ***JEX ONGON 26.48**** on the floor on top of the medication cart in hand hygiene before she ins to the cart and administered resident without first //giene it could result in  N #1 further stated that if she ***JONETICAL STATES*** If you will be to the resident it could also or to the resident it could also or to the resident it could also tion.  P AM, the surveyor interviewed Practical Nurse/Unit Manager) if ***JONETICAL STATES*** were dropped on lid have been tossed for in. LPN/UM #1 further stated should have been performed that were dropped on the strong were prepared for	F	380			
	interviewed the Ass Nursing/Infection P stated that hand wa gloves were doffed and before handling explained that whe important to wash y infection or bacteria ADON/IP stated that dropped on the floot throw it out, wash to as failure to do so stated that the placed on top of the	at if an NIES Order 26. 4BI were or nursing was required to heir hands, and get a new one was, "a big no, no." ADON/IP					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	l' ' incurre la reconstitution de l' l'		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		l l	C /31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	stated that nursing those eye drops to wrong to do and coresident.  On 10/30/23 at 11: interviewed the Dir stated that once gla NJ Ex Order 26. Anot performed ther contamination from further stated that dropped on the floout for sure.  2. During the initial at 10:40 AM, the slying in bed asleep room which caution that was hung about storage unit which the surveyor intervithe resident was presented to the PT to donn PP proceeded to donn before she entered directed.  Review of Resident revealed that the refacility in MJEX Order 26.	should not have administered the resident because it was ould have posed a risk to the one of the surveyor sector of Nursing (DON) who oves were doffed after cleaning if hand hygiene were see was a chance of the surface to surface. The DON if an NUES Order 26.4BI were or, she would have thrown it our of the facility on 10/24/23 urveyor observed Resident #31 with signage outside of the	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING			10/3	31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/3	5172023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Data Set (MDS), ar revealed Interview for Menta of 15 which indicate was NJ Ex Order 26.  Review of Resident revealed an order of the control of the cart in the hall. CN/the food cart to the she performed hand was of the did not think the gloves when she fee	t #31's Quarterly Minimum n assessment tool dated that the resident had a Brief I Status (BIMS) score of out ed that the resident's cognition  4B1.  t #31's Order Summary Report dated (CNA) #1 as she 31's room without first donning d to move the resident's fed the resident. CNA #1 then on her hips over top of her en picked up the tray and room and placed it on a food A #1 then proceeded to push other end of the hall before d hygiene with (CNA) #1 stated that at she was required to wear and the resident. CNA #1 further clean her hands after she	F	380			
	On 10/26/23 at 12: interviewed LPN #3 was on NJ Ex.Order 2	04 PM, the surveyor 3 who stated that Resident #31 06.4(b)(1) and staff should wear the resident. LPN #3 stated					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING	_		1	C 31/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE AND REHABILITATION CE		S1 11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	10/3	31/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	after feeding the reinfection was limite urine. LPN #3 furth the resident, then FON 10/27/23 at 10: interviewed LPN/U #31 had NJ Ex Order LPN/UM #1 stated hygiene to be perfet the resident. LPN/U infection risk if han feeding the resident cart.  On 10/27/23 at 10: interviewed the AD Resident #31 was on the resident so whatever the resident so whatever the resident ADON/IP stated that a consultant only reconsultant only rec	e performed hand hygiene esident, but the spread of ad to contact with the resident's per stated that if you touched PPE should have been worn.  O3 AM, the surveyor M #1 who stated that Resident are 26. 4B1  Ithat she would expect hand formed before and after feeding JM #1 further stated it was an divident washing were not done after and before handling the food.  17 AM, the surveyor ON/IP who confirmed that con contact precautions for ADON/IP stated that staff wash their hands when they that they did not transfer ent had to someone else. The commended to continue the previously ordered and did not be resident had an active.	F	380			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		315113	B. WING	i		1	C <b>31/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION C	ENTE	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  AWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648	1 10/	31/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	surfaces.  Review of the facility Administration" (Refollowing:Hand Washing: immediately before patch administration.  Miscellaneous: Medis dropped on top of floor, or is refused-way as to avoid restructions.  Review of the facility Control/Standard Precautions/Transm (Revised 07/23) reversed or control Procedure: Contact Precaution can occur through can occur thro	ty policy, "Medication eviewed 03/23) revealed theHands must be disinfected and after eye dropsand n. dication disposal: If medication of the cart, dropped on the disposal should be in such a sident or others usable access ty policy, "Infection mission-Based Precautions" ealed the following: I the spread of infection.  Is: Transmission of disease direct and indirect contact ransmission involves contact st with a contaminated in the communication in the contact st with a contaminated in the policy Standard and end Precautions, difference (Reviewed)		380			

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315113	B. WING			C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313113		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE I	10/31/2023
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	of the transmission Appropriate twenty with antimicrobial s performed under th Before and after Healthcare personr alcohol-based hand water for the follow	of infections. (20) seconds hand washing oap and water must be e following conditions: direct contact with residents hel should use an d rub or wash with soap and ing clinical indications: patient or the patient's ment	F8	80		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		061104	B. WING		10/31/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE	
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHA	NKLIN CORN ICEVILLE, N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint: NJ0015	4446			
	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may int action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care	S 560		12/13/23
		l comply with applicable local laws, rules, and			
	This REQUIREMENT by: NJ00154446	NT is not met as evidenced		There were no care issues report the 22 shifts that were identified.	ted on
	documents, it was of failed to maintain the care staff-to-resider overnight shifts as it Jersey for: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mini	and review of other facility determined that the facility he required minimum direct nt ratios for the day and mandated by the State of New rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey		2.All residents have the potential to affected by this practice. The Direct Nursing/designee reviewed the last 30 days of the Constaffing report. The interdisciplinar reviewed the grievance logs and care conference meetings and no care issues were identified.  3.Administrator in □ serviced the serviced the serviced serviced in the serviced servic	N.A. y team

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 11/28/23

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:	<u> </u>	COMP	LETED
		061104	B. WING		10/3	; 1/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHA	KLIN CORN			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIUE DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Governor signed in codified at N.J.S.A. established minimu nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2  One (1) Certified No (8) residents for the One (1) direct care residents for the evidewer than half of a CNAs, and each direct care aide duties: a One (1) direct care residents for the nigdirect care staff me CNA and perform CONA and perform CONA and perform CONA staday shifts and deficient in CNA st	to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which m staffing requirements in e following ratio (s) were 2021:  urse Aide (CNA) to every eight e day shift.  staff member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be rect staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform and  staff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a CNA duties.  f Complaint staffing from 0/2022, the facility was affing for residents on 7 of 7 ient in total staff for residents shifts as follows:  lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 88 residents on the day ast 11 CNAs. lAs for 89 residents on the day	S 560	coordinator regarding the requirent S560 to ensure C.N.A. staffing needs are reviewed and addressed as needed to meet staffing requirement. Recruitment efforts are in place to the facility in recruiting, C.N.A. recision on bonuses, referral bonuses, reimbursement of C.N.A. tuition, and transportation of from certain locations, Facility also has contracts with agreeruit C.N.As. The Director of Nursing/designee also reviews staff attendance records to ensure excessive absences are addresse accordingly.  4.The Administrator/designee will weekly meetings x 4 then monthly months and quarterly thereafter wistaffing coordinator to review staffischedules, needs, and the efficacy systems in place to fill needs. The of the audits will be presented at the Quarterly QAPI meetings.	d daily the assist eive or service encies to that d have for 3 th the ing / of the findings	
	shift, required at lea	ast 11 CNAs. IAs for 89 residents on the day				

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		061104	B. WING			, 1/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STDEET AD	DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
NAME OF	-ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		KLIN CORN			
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHA	CEVILLE, NJ			
	CUMMADV CTA				ON!	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)		(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	PRIATE	DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 2	S 560			
	shift, required at lea	ast 11 CNAs				
		al staff for 89 residents on the				
		at least 6 total staff.				
		As for 88 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	ast 11 CNAs.				
		s of staffing prior to survey				
		10/21/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 14 of 14				
	day shifts as follows					
	day silits as follows	3.				
	-10/08/23 had 8 CN	As for 92 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	ast 11 CNAs.				
		NAs for 91 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		IAs for 91 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	IAs for 91 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		NAs for 91 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		NAs for 91 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 11 CNAs.				
		NAs for 91 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 11 CNAs.				
	10/15/22 bad 0.CN	NAs for 91 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	•				
		CNAs for 91 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 91 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	ast 11 CNAs.				
		NAs for 89 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 89 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 89 residents on the				
		NAs for 89 residents on the day				
	shift required at lea					

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUI		1	E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		061104		B. WING			C <b>31/2023</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	112020
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHA	112 FRAN	KLIN CORN	ER ROAD		
CLOVEN				CEVILLE, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 3			S 560			
3 960	On 10/31/23 at 08:4 interviewed the Dire the Licensed Nursin both stated they we requirements. Whe meeting the require following the ratios:  On 10/31/23 at 08:5 interviewed the stafable to verbalize the asked if the facility requirements, she sthem.	41 AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DOI ng Home Administrate aware of the stafficen asked if the facility ments the DON state to the best of their about the facility of AM, the surveyor fing coordinator. She staffing requirement was meeting the stated that we try to for 2/2023 reflects that of 2/2023 reflects that of this facility to ad accordance with the	or. They ing was ed we are collities.  e was et. When collow taffing at it is the	3 300			

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THE THE PARTY OF T	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION Building			DATE OF REVI	ISIT
I	Wing	Y	<u>/2</u>	12/19/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCAF	112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD				
		LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0550	Correction	ID Prefix	F0569		Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10	(f)(10)(iv)(v)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed
LSC		12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023
ID Prefix	E0622	Correction	ID Prefix	E0626		Correction	ID Prefix	F0627		Correction
ID FIEIX	483.15(c)(1)(i)(ii)(2)(i)-(ii	_	I D FIEIX		(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)	Correction	ID FIEIX	483.20(b)(2)(ii)		Correction
Reg. #	403.13(c)(1)(i)(ii)(2)(i)-(ii	Completed	Reg. #	403.20	(0)(1)(2)(1)(11)	Completed	Reg. #	403.20(b)(2)(ii)		Completed
LSC		12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023
ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0644	ı	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
D #	483.20(g)	_	D #	483.20	(e)(1)(2)	-	D #	483.21(b)(3)(i)		
Reg. #		Completed 12/13/2023	Reg. #			Completed 12/13/2023	Reg. #			Completed 12/13/2023
LSC			LSC			- 12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023
ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix	F0695	j	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25	i(i)	Completed	Reg.#	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	3)	Completed
LSC		12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023
ID Prefix	F0761	Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	!	Correction	ID Prefix	F0880		Correction
Reg. #	483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60	(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4	)(e)(f)	Completed
LSC		12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023
REVIEWI STATE A		WED BY (LS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO	I	WED BY (LS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/31/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?  YES NO							

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

07GU12

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

		POST-C	ERTI	FICATION	I RE	VISIT F	REPOF	RT	
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTIO	N				Y2	DATE OF REVISIT 12/19/2023 <sub>Y3</sub>
	NAME OF FACILITY  CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648								
program, corrected provision	This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).								
ITEI	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			<b>Y</b> 5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0622 483.15(c)(1)(i)(ii)(2	2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction  Completed
LSC		- 12/13/2023	LSC			12/13/2023	LSC		12/13/2023

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

**ID Prefix** 

Reg.#

**ID Prefix** 

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 12/19/2023 B. Wing 061104 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 12/13/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: O7GU12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

10/31/2023

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

1	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING		10/	31/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLOVER	MEADOWS HEALTH	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD  LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	K 0	00			
K 222 SS=E	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 10/26/23, Clover M to be in noncomplia participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Edition of the Natio (NFPA) 101, Life Safe EXISTING Health O Clover Meadows H Type III Protected basement that houslaundry room, elect maintenance shop, storage rooms. The 1969. The facility is The Onan 50 KW approximately 80% lighting, life support cooling, fire protect system, phone system.	Survey was conducted by the ment of Health, Health Facility perations on 10/25/23 and eadows Healthcare was found ance with the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care Occupancies.  ealthcare is a single story building with a partial ses the facility boiler room, medical records, and 5 efacility was built in January storical closet, folding room, medical records, and 5 efacility was built in January storical closes, and 5 efacility w	K 2	22		12/13/23	
	Egress Doors Doors in a required equipped with a late use of a tool or key using one of the fol arrangements:	means of egress shall not be ch or a lock that requires the from the egress side unless lowing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT					
LABORATORY	/ NIDECTOD'S OD DDOVIC	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

11/20/2023

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315113	B. WING	S	10/	31/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE AND REHABILITATION CE	NTE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	Where special lock clinical security need only one locking deeach door and proving rapid removal of oclocks; keying of all all times; or other sito the staff at all times. SPECIAL NEEDS Limited with the special lock safety needs of the Clinical or Security being met. In additicelectrical locks that upon loss of power protected by a supersystem and the lock complete smoke deconstantly monitore within the locked spand detection system and security listed definition in accordance or detection system and system and detection system and security and detection system and security and detection system and system and security and securi	ing arrangements for the eds of the patient are used, vice shall be permitted on risions shall be made for the cupants by: remote control of locks or keys carried by staff at uch reliable means available les.  2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6  OCKING ARRANGEMENTS ing arrangements for the patient are used, all of the Locking requirements are on, the locks must be fail safely so as to release to the device; the building is excised automatic sprinkler ked space is protected by a setection system (or is led at an attended location loace); and both the sprinkler loace); and both the sprinkler loace); and both the sprinkler loace with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be lessemblies serving low and lotents in buildings protected loproved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised system.  4. DLLED EGRESS LOCKING	K 2	222			

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 2 K 222 permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit access door locking in accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on door assemblies in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview, in the 1-The latching mechanism on the outer presence of the Director of Facilities (DOF) and set of sliding doors at the front door was removed and the doors do not have the Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD) on 10/26/23, it was determined that the facility failed ability to be locked. to provide exit doors in the means of egress 2- All residents have the potential to be readily accessible and free of all obstructions or affected by this deficient practice impediments to full instant use in the case of fire or other emergencies in accordance with the 3- All Maintenance staff were in serviced requirements of NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section by administrator on 11/6/2023 that the 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. facility must provide exit doors in the means of egress readily accessible and This deficient practice was identified for 1 set of free of all obstructions. sliding doors and was evidenced by the following. 4. The maintenance director or designee will monitor, by making rounds on a At 11:15 AM, the surveyor, DOF and RPOD weekly basis X 4 weeks and then monthly observed at the main entrance, that the outer set X 3 months that exit doors in the means of egress are readily accessible and free of sliding doors had a lockset that engaged a hook-type deadbolt. The device on the door could of all obstructions to ensure this restrict emergency use of the exit. The current deficiency does not reoccur. All findings evacuation plan indicated that the front doors will be reported to the Administrator at the were designated an exit/egress route. The sliding QAPI meeting for the next three guarters. door had a sign indicating push to open in an emergency, but with the thumb-latch locks engaged this procedure would not open the doors as stated on the signs.

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 3 K 222 At the time of the observation, the surveyor interviewed the DOF and RPOD who both stated that the lockset (hook type deadbolt) could restrict use of the exit from the egress-side in the event of an emergency. The DOF and RPOD were notified of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 10/26/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section - 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Section - 7.2.1.6.1.1(3)C Hazardous Areas - Enclosure K 321 12/13/23 K 321 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet)

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 4 K 321 c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 10/20/23. 1- The boiler room door and laundry in the presence of the Director of Facilities (DOF) room door # 1 were serviced by a certified and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD), vendor that ascertained they are fire it was determined that the facility failed to ensure rated/ and labeled them as such. New fire that fire-rated doors to hazardous areas were rated doors were ordered from a vendor self-closing, labeled and were separated by to replace the Sprinkler room double smoke resisting partitions in accordance with doors, the laundry room door #2, the ppe NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.3.2.1, storage room door, the chute room door 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, and the kitchen storage room door. 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 and 8.7. 2- All residents have the potential to be This deficient practice was identified in five (5) of affected by this deficient practice. nine (9) hazardous storage areas in the partial basement and one (1) of nine (9) hazardous 3- All maintenance staff were in-serviced doors on floor 1, in the the facility and was by the administrator on 11/6/2023 that all evidenced by the following: fire door openings are required to be permanent fire rated and certification label Boiler room door: painted label. clearly visible. Sprinkler room: double doors W/painted labels. 4- The maintenance director or designee will monitor, by making rounds on a Laundry room door #1: painted label, door #2 no label. weekly basis X 4 weeks and then monthly PPE storage room: no label on door. X 3 months, that all fire doors are fire Chute room: no label on door. rated and with certification label visible to ensure that these deficiencies does not reoccur. All findings will be reported to Floor #1 kitchen storage room: painted label. the Administrator at the quarterly QAPI NFPA 80: standard for Fire Doors and other meeting for the next three quarters. Opening Protectives states that all fire door openings are required to have a permanent fire

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 5 K 321 rated certification label clearly visible for the AHJ (Authority Having Jurisdiction). If a label is missing or painted over, it needs to be replaced immediately by a qualified inspection agency. The DOF and RPOD both confirmed the findings. during the observations The DOF and RPOD were informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 10/25/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 12/13/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review on 1- All 108 heat detectors that were 10/25/23 and 10/26/23, in the presence of the needed to be replaced have been Director of Facilities (DOF) and Regional Plant replaced by the fire alarm vendor. Operations Director (RPOD), it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that their building's 2- All residents have the potential to be fire alarm system was maintained in accordance affected by this deficient practice with the requirements of NFPA 70 and 72. All maintenance staff were in-serviced This deficient practice was evidenced from the on 11/6/23 by the administrator on most recent document provided by the facility maintenance and inspection of fire alarm from the fire alarm vendor dated: 6/7/23. system and the importance of completing

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 | Continued From page 6 K 345 items listed for repair on fire alarm vendor At 9:45 AM, on 10/25/23 the DOF produced the reports timely. fire alarm inspection and testing form dated 6/7/23. The report indicated 108 Heat Detectors 4- The administrator or designee will were found to be over 30 years old and monitor by reviewing fire alarm vendor recommended replacing them. inspection paperwork for needed repairs. monthly X 3 months and then quarterly X3 The DOF confirmed the finding during document , that this deficiency does not reoccur. All review of the fire alarm inspection and testing findings will be reported to the Administrator at the quarterly QAPI form dated 6/7/23. meeting for the next three quarters. NFPA 72 indicates that every 15 years the whole bunch of heat detectors in the building need to be replaced. The replacement is required because when the heat detector is tested, the fixed temperature solder ring can't be restored. On 10/25/23 at 11:30 AM the DOF indicated the facility was in the beginning process of updating the fire alarm system. The surveyor informed the DOF and RPOD at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 10/25/23. NFPA 70 NFPA 72 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101- 2012 edition 9.6.1.3- 9.6.1.5 K 918 12/13/23 K 918 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 7 K 918 capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 10/26/23, 1.An electrician installed a remote in the presence of the Director of Facilities (DOF) manual stop station outside the area of and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD). the generator. it was determined that the facility failed to ensure a remote manual stop station for one of one 2. The deficiency cited under K918, if not outside diesel Onan generator (50 KW), providing corrected, would potentially present a hazard to all residents. emergency power to approximately 80% of Health Care facility, was installed in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, 3.All maintenance staff were in-serviced Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. This deficient on the requirements for generator testing

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 8 K 918 practice was evidenced for 1 of 1 generators by and maintenance in a facility including the need to have a remote manual stop the following: station. On 10/26/23 at 10:40 AM, the surveyor, DOF and RPOD, observed the exterior 60 KW (kilowatt) 4-The administrator or designee will diesel generator. The observation indicated that monitor compliance with generator testing there was no remote manual stop station and maintenance, by auditing generator observed outside the area of the generator testing and maintenance logs and by making rounds on a weekly basis X 4 location. weeks and then monthly X 3 months, that An interview was conducted during the time of the this deficiency does not reoccur. All observation with the DOF, who stated and findings will be given to the quarterly confirmed that the exterior generator did not have quality assurance committee for the next a remote manual stop station to prevent three quarters. inadvertent or unintentional operation that was located outside the area of the enclosure housing the prime mover for the current generator in service. The DOF and RPOD were informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 10/25/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.2(g) NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. K 920 12/13/23 K 920 | Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and **Extension Cords** Power strips in a patient care vicinity are only used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 | Continued From page 9 K 920 electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on 10/26/23, 1.An electrician installed a GFCI outlet in the presence of the Director of Facilities (DOF) which the Hydrocollator was plugged and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD), directly into. The Keurig coffee machine it was determined that the facility failed to prohibit was unplugged from the power strip and the use of extension cords and power cords. is no longer used at the facility. beyond temporary installation, as a substitute for Step 2 adequate wiring, exceeding 75% of the capacity, in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 2.All residents have the potential to be 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 19.5, 19.5.1, 9.1, affected by this deficient practice 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 LSC Edition, Section 400.8 and 590.3 (D). NFPA 99, 2012 LSC Edition, Section 10.2.3.6 and 10.2.4. 3.All maintenance staff were in-serviced on 11/6/23 by administrator on This deficient practice does not ensure prevention maintenance and inspection of electrical of an electrical fire or electric shock hazard and equipment and on proper usage of was identified in two (2) of six (6) areas observed Power Cords and Extension Cords. and was evidenced by the following: 4. The maintenance director or designee 1). At 10:33 AM, the surveyor, DOF and RPOD will monitor compliance to ensure this observed in the physical therapy room, that the deficiency does not reoccur, by making hydroculator was plugged into a white multi-outlet rounds on a weekly basis X 4 weeks and power strip. The power strip was then plugged then monthly X 3 months, to ensure

PRINTED: 05/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315113 B. WING 10/31/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 FRANKLIN CORNER ROAD **CLOVER MEADOWS HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTE** LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 | Continued From page 10 K 920 into a non-GFCI duplex wall outlet. proper usage of power cords and extension cords. All findings will be The finding was observed by the DOF and reported to the Administrator at the QAPI RPOD, and both confirmed that the hydroculator meeting for the next three guarters. must be plugged into a GFCI protected outlet. 2). At 10:35 AM, the surveyor, DOF and RPOD observed in the physical therapy office that a Keurig coffee maker was plugged into a multi-outlet power strip. The power strip was then plugged into a duplex wall outlet. The 7-plug multi outlet power strip was completely utilized with electronic devices and the coffee maker. The DOF and RPOD both confirmed the finding, during the [hysical therapy room office observation. The DOF and RPOD were informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code Exit Conference on 10/26/2023. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)

		POST-0	SERII	FICATIO	N KEVISII I	KEPO	<b>K</b> I		
	R / SUPPLIER							DATE (	OF REVISIT
315113	CATION NUMBI	ER A. Building <b>01</b> Y1 B. Wing	- MAIN BU	ILDING 01			Y2	12/19/	2023 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME O	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS,	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER	R MEADOWS	HEALTHCARE AND RE	HABILITAT	ION CENTE	112 FRANKLIN CORN				
					LAWRENCEVILLE, N	J 08648			
program correcte provision	, to show those d and the date	ed by a qualified State s e deficiencies previousl such corrective action the identification prefix	y reported was accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defic leficiency should be f	iencies and ully identifie	Plan of Correctied using either th	on, that e regula	t have been ation or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222	12/13/2023	LSC	K0321	12/13/2023	LSC	K0345		12/13/2023
			<del> </del>			1			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0918	12/13/2023	LSC	K0920	12/13/2023	LSC			· •
			-			-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			·
			-						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
						-			-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
									-
REVIEWS		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWI CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/31/2023					CORRECTED DEFICIE			☐ YF	s 🗆 NO

10/31/2023

YES NO